

Exelon Generation Company, LLC Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station 22710 206" Avenue North Cordova, IL 61242-9740 www.exeloncorp.com

Nuclear

10CFR50.55a

SVP-06-057

July 14, 2006

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

> Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-30 NRC Docket No. 50-265

Subject:

90-Day Post Outage ISI Letter

Enclosed is the Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 Post-Outage (90 day) Summary Report for Inservice Inspection examinations and Repair/Replacement activities conducted from the end of the March 2004 refueling outage through the April 2006 refueling outage. This report is due within 90 days after the end of the Unit 2 April 2006 refueling outage, which is July 16, 2006. This report documents examinations performed during the first period of the fourth inspection interval.

This report is submitted in accordance with the requirements of ASME Section XI, Article IWA-6200, "Requirements."

If there are any questions or comments concerning this letter, please refer them to Mr. Wally Beck, Regulatory Assurance Manager, at (309) 227-2800.

Sincerely,

CC:

Timethy J. Tulon Site Vice President

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station

Attachment: Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station - Unit 2

Post Outage (90 day) Summary Report

Regional Administrator – NRC Region III

NRC Senior Resident Inspector – Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station

A047

### **ATTACHMENT**

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station-Unit 2 Post Outage (90 day) Summary Report June 22, 2006

### Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station - Unit 2 Post Outage (90 Day) Summary Report June 22, 2006

Refueling Outage Q2R18 Outage Start Date: March 24, 2006 Outage End Date: April 18, 2006

Commercial Service Date: March 10, 1973 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

Exelon Generation Company, L.L.C. 300 Exelon Way
Kennett Square, PA 19348

Prepared by: Mith Dr. 6/22/06/Vingil Sorte 6:22-06

Reviewed by: Sort 15 febras 6/22/06

Reviewed by: Day Knopp (SNUBBOK Ser TIMONLY) 6/22/06

Approved by: Mith Dr. 6/22/06

Approved by: Mith Dr. 6/22/06

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

### **Table of Contents**

1.0	INT	ODUCTION	3
	1.1.	OUTAGE, PERIOD AND INTERVAL START AND END DATES	3
	1.2.	EXAMINATION PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS	
2.0	NIS-	FORM	
3.0		RACT OF EXAMINATIONS, CONDITIONS NOTED AND CORRECTIVE MEASURES	
	3.1.	SECTION XI EXAMINATIONS SUMMARY	6
	3.2.	BWRVIP-75/GENERIC LETTER 88-01	7
	3.3.	INVESSEL INSPECTIONS (IVI)	7
		Table 3.1-1 Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Outage Scope	9
		Table 3.1-1A Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Limited Coverage Scope	
		Table 3.1-2 Quad Cities Unit 2 Pressure Testing Summary	12
		Table 3.1-3 Quad Cities Unit 2 Snubber Functional Tests	13
		Table 3.1-4 Quad Cities Unit 2 Conditions Noted and Corrective Actions	14
		Table 3.3 Number and Percentage of Examinations Completed	15
4.0	REPA	IR / REPLACEMENT SUMMARY	16
	4.1.	NIS-2 INDEX	16
		Table 4.1-1	16
	4.2.	NIS-2 Forms	19

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

#### 1.0 Introduction

#### 1.1. Outage, Period and Interval Start and End Dates

This Inservice Inspection Summary Report addresses examinations performed between the end of the previous refueling outage March 28, 2004 through the end of the most recent refueling outage. This most recent refueling outage was the 18<sup>th</sup> refueling outage for Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit Two. The outage started March 24, 2006 and was completed April 18, 2006 when the unit returned to service.

This refueling outage was the second outage during the first inspection period of the fourth inspection interval, which began on March 10, 2003. The first inspection period of the fourth inspection interval ends with this refueling outage on April 18, 2006. This report covers examinations performed to the first period, fourth interval requirements.

Tests, examinations, repairs and/or replacements associated with American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Code, Section XI were witnessed or otherwise verified by the Authorized Nuclear Inservice Inspectors. Non-ASME Section XI or augmented examinations were not witnessed or otherwise verified by the Authorized Nuclear Inservice Inspectors and are marked "Not Required" or "N/A" on the applicable examination reports. The Authorized Nuclear Inservice Inspectors are inspectors of the Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection & Insurance Company of Connecticut (HSB-CT). The HSB-CT Regional Office is located at 2443 Warrenville Road Suite 500, Lisle, Illinois, 60532-9871.

### 1.2. Examination Program Requirements

The examination requirements of ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section XI, Division 1, "Rules for Inservice Inspection of Nuclear Power Plant Components", 1995 Edition through 1996 Addenda were implemented for Class 1, 2 and 3 components except where written relief has been granted by the NRC. Written relief, in the form of Relief Request I4R-02 approving Risk Informed Inservice Inspection (RI-ISI) as an inspection program alternative for Code Categories B-F, B-J, C-F-1 and C-F-2, was utilized during Q2R18. The ultrasonic examination volumes for RI-ISI components were increased, from the Section XI requirements, to meet the RI-ISI Program.

The ultrasonic examination requirements of ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section XI, Appendix VIII, 1995 Edition with Addenda through 1996, as required by 10 CFR 50.55a, "Codes and Standards", and amended by the Federal Register Notice 64 FR 51370 dated September 22, 1999 is executed through the Performance Demonstration Initiative (PDI) Program according to the schedule defined in 10 CFR 50.55a(g)(6)(ii)(C), for wrought austenitic piping welds, ferritic piping welds, bolts/studs, reactor vessel welds, nozzle to vessel welds, nozzle inside radius sections and full structural overlaid wrought austenitic piping welds.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

#### 2.0 NIS-1 Form

# FORM NIS-1 OWNER'S REPORT FOR INSERVICE INSPECTIONS As required by the Provisions of the ASME Code Rules

	(Name	and Address of Owner)		
2. Plant Quad Citi		22710 206 <sup>th</sup> Avenue North, of and Address of Owner)	Cordova, IL 61242	
3. Plant Unit Two	(Ivanic	4. Owner Certificate of Aut	horization (if required)	N/A
5. Commercial Service	Date 3/10/73	6. National Board Number	for Unit	N/A
7. Components Inspect	ed			
Component or Appurtenance	Manufacturer Or Installer	Manufacturer or Installer Serial No.	State or Province No.	National Board No.
Reactor Pressure Vessel	Chicago Bridge & Iron	T-22	B0075000	N/A
Reactor Recirculation	Dravo Corp.	N/A - See Table 3.1-1	N/A	N/A
Core Spray	Grinnell	N/A - See Table 3.1-1	N/A	N/A
Feedwater	Grinnell	N/A – See Table 3.1-1	N/A	N/A
Main Steam	Grinnell	N/A - See Table 3.1-1	N/A	N/A
Residual Heat Removal	Grinnell	N/A - See Table 3.1-1	N/A	N/A
Control Rod Drive	Grinnell	N/A - See Table 3.1-1	N/A	N/A
High Pressure Coolant Injection	Grinnell	N/A - See Table 3.1-1	N/A	N/A

Note: Supplemental sheets in form of lists, sketches, or drawings may be used, provided (1) size is 8½ in. x 11½ in., (2) information in items 1 through 6 on this report is included on each sheet unless they are coded N/A, and (3) each sheet is numbered and the number of sheets is recorded at the bottom of this form.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

	F	ORM NIS-1 (F	Back)	
8. Examination Dates:		3/28/04 to	4/18/06	
9. Inspection Period Identification:	1 <sup>st</sup> Period – From 3/10	/03 to 4/18/06 for	the 4 <sup>th</sup> Interval	
10. Inspection Interval	Identification: 4th	h Interval – From 3	3/10/03 to 3/9/13	·
11. Applicable Edition	of Section XI 1995		Addenda	1996
12. Date/Revision of In	spection Plan:	11/29/05 Revisio	n 2 (4 <sup>th</sup> Interval)	
	nation and Tests. Include tion Plan. <u>See Section 3</u>			atement concerning status of work 3, 3.1-4, and 3.3.
14. Abstract of Results	of Examinations and Te	sts. See Section 3	3.0 and Tables 3.1-1.3	.1-1A, 3.1-2, 3.1-3, 3.1-4, and 3.3
15. Abstract of Correct	ive Measures. <u>See Sect</u>	ion 3.0 and Table	<u>3.1-4.</u>	
	a) the statement made in ed by the ASME Code,	•		ons and tests meet the aken conform to the ASME
Certificate of Authoriza  Date 06-23	ation No. (if applicable) 20 Signed	N/A Exelon Corpora Owner	Expiration Date	THUT N/A
	CERTIFICAT	E OF INSERVIC	CE INSPECTION	
Inspectors and the State Connecticut 3/28/04 Owner has performed accordance with the Ins By signing this certific concerning the examinathe Inspector nor his en	have inspected the To 4/18/06, and sexaminations and tests a pection Plan and as required neither the Inspectations, tests, and corrections.	nployed by Hart e components described that to the best and taken correctified by the ASME for nor his employe measures described any manner for a	ford Steam Boiler of Cribed in the Owner's t of my knowledge and we measures described Code, Section XI. Eyer makes any warroibed in this Owner's	Connecticut of Report during the period
Inspector's S	Commis		IL 1005 Board, State, Province	ce, and Endorsements
Date <u>June</u> Z	2006			

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

### 3.0 Abstract of Examinations, Conditions Noted and Corrective Measures

#### 3.1. Section XI Examinations Summary

A combination of ultrasonic (UT), liquid penetrant (PT), magnetic particle (MT) and visual (VT) testing were performed prior to and during the 18<sup>th</sup> refueling outage on ISI Program components. Examinations were performed by General Electric (GE), IHI Southwest Technologies (ISwT), and Exelon Nuclear personnel. Volumetric and surface examinations were compared with the recorded results of previous examinations for applicable Class 1, 2 and RI-ISI components. ISI inspections comprised of 35 volumetric (16 were RI-ISI, Category R-A welds), 4 surface examinations and 24 visual examinations were performed on Class 1, 2 and RI-ISI components. Thirteen of the visual exams were subsequent exams due to IWF-2200(b) for corrective action from Q2R17. Code cases used for ISI or Repair/Replacement activities are listed in the ISI Program Plan.

The 13 subsequent exams as required by IWF-2200(b) were a result of the "As-Found" cold settings being out of tolerance for both Constant Spring Can Component Supports and Flued Head Anchors that did not meet acceptance criteria during Q2R17. The subsequent examinations found no additional relevant conditions.

Table 3.1-1A, "Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Limited Coverage Summary" contains the volumetric examinations that did not meet coverage requirements of ASME Section XI Code (i.e. greater than 90 percent of the specified examination volume). These exams were limited by design specific geometry. Accessibility could not be improved. Four of the exams were on nozzle welds that have received relief for exam limitations in the past. The four nozzle welds coverage increased over the previous interval exams. The last limited exam was for exam category R-A where previous single sided access coverage had achieved 100% when including only ¼" of base metal. Risk informed inspection requirements increased base metal to ½" causing this single sided exam coverage to decrease in total examinable volume. Relief requests as required by 10 CFR 50.55a(g)5(iii) and 50.55a(g)5(iv) will be generated and submitted within twelve (12) months following the end of the inspection interval.

A portion of the reactor vessel vertical welds were examined during Q2R17 in accordance with the requirements of 10CFR50.55a "Codes and Standards" regarding the section entitled "Augmented Examination of Reactor Vessel". The remaining reactor vessel vertical welds were examined during Q2R18.

Pressure testing VT-2 examinations not related to repair/replacement activities are documented in Table 3.1-2, "Quad Cities Unit 2 Pressure Testing Summary". The Class 1 Vessel Leakage Test and the Reactor Vessel Head Flange Seal Leak Detection System Test were performed in accordance with the 1995 Edition 1996 Addenda of the ASME Code for the first period of the fourth Interval.

Exelon personnel performed functional tests on a total of fifteen (15) snubbers for operability per the Service Life Monitoring/Failure Trending Sample and ASME OM Code

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

Subsection ISTD. Nine (9) of the fifteen (15) snubbers were ASME Section XI Code designated. Of the fifteen (15) snubbers tested, one was found unacceptable for continued operation (IR# 471469). An additional nine (9) snubbers were tested for expanded sampling due to snubber failure. Eight (8) of the nine (9) expanded sample snubbers were ASME Section XI Code designated. Of the additional nine (9) snubbers tested, two (2) snubbers were found unacceptable for continued operation (IR# 472956 and 472989). The three (3) unacceptable snubbers were replaced with like-for-like units. Snubber testing activities are summarized in Table 3.1-3, "Quad Cities Unit 2 Snubber Functional Tests".

Table 3.1-4 "Quad Cities Unit 2 Conditions Noted and Corrective Actions" summarizes the conditions noted during the examinations and corrective measures taken prior to returning the unit to service.

Table 3.3 identifies number and percentage of examinations completed in the fourth interval.

NRC performed an audit of the Inservice Inspection (ISI) Program during Q2R18 (IR 05000254(265)/2006004). No findings were noted.

#### 3.2. BWRVIP-75/Generic Letter 88-01

Augmented examinations required by Generic Letter 88-01, "NRC Position on Intergranular Stress Corrosion Cracking (IGSCC) in BWR Austentic Stainless Steel Piping" and BWRVIP-75, "BWR Vessel and Internals Project Technical Bases for Revisions to Generic Letter 88-01 Inspection Schedules", were implemented in the previous outage Q2R17. No exams were performed this outage.

#### 3.3. Invessel Inspections (IVI)

To implement the requirements of the Boiling Water Reactor Vessel Internals Program, (BWRVIP), GE was contracted to perform the In-Vessel Visual Inspections (IVVI). The following components and assemblies were examined: Jet Pump Assemblies in accordance with the BWR Jet Pump Assembly Inspection and Flaw Evaluations Guidelines (BWRVIP-41-A), Core Spray Internal Piping in accordance with the BWR Core Spray Internals Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Guidelines (BWRVIP-18-A), Core Shroud Ring Segment Vertical Welds in accordance with the BWR Core Shroud Inspection and Flaw Inspection Guideline (BWRVIP-76), Reactor Pressure Vessel attachments associated with the Feedwater Spargers and steam dryer wall support lugs in accordance with the BWR Vessel ID Weld Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Guidelines (BWRVIP-48-A), and Control Rod Guide Tubes in accordance with BWR Vessel and Internals Project Boiling Water Reactor Lower Plenum Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Guidelines (BWRVIP-47-A).

A 10-year re-inspection of the core shroud repair hardware (tie rods) was performed during Q2R18. Additional detailed inspections were performed in accordance with GE and BWRVIP recommendations in response to recent findings at Plant Hatch. No recordable indications were identified.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

zone of circumferential weld H-5 (IR 475862). These indications do not pose a challenge to the structural integrity of the core support ring since the shroud stabilizers (tie rods) structurally reinforce welds H1 through H7. Another indication was found on the top surface of the Shroud Head Flange ring (IR 475332). The indication appeared to be a scratch or small gouge. It did not line up with any probable heat affected zone and did not have any depth when viewed from the vertical surface.

During the IVVI examinations four (4) jet pumps were identified with evidence of main wedge (WD-1) movement. GE Indication Notification Reports (INRs) and Exelon Issue Reports (IRs) were generated to document these conditions (IR 474814, IR 475009, IR 474491 and IR 474070). Additional inspections were performed as required by BWRVIP-41-A including supplemental visual inspections of the affected jet pumps to confirm overall pump integrity. The most severe wedge movement (on Jet Pump #07) was corrected via a planned restrainer bracket replacement under WO 823272-01. Quad Cities shall continue to monitor the condition of jet pump wedges during future IVVI visual inspections.

Seven of eight Feedwater Sparger End Bracket pins were welded into place during Q2R18. This was a planned activity in response to a missing nut on a Feedwater Sparger End Bracket pin identified during Q2R17, which was welded into place during Q2R17. In addition, two of the pinheads were observed to be wearing into the bracket hardware during Q2R18 due to flow-induced vibration (IR 474497). This is not a concern for the immediate future. The worst worn bracket still has greater than 90% of its original thickness remaining. Quad Cities will continue to monitor this condition. In the meantime, long-term repair options are being evaluated.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Table 3.1-1** 

Ound Cities Unit 2										
ì	Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Outage Scope (4 <sup>th</sup> Interval)									
P										
Drawing	Component	Class	Category	Item	Inspection	Date	Kesuits			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC1-317	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC1-197	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC1-261	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSCI-77	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-MRA-011	1	В-А	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC2-141	i	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC2-22	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC3-197	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC3-317	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC3-77	ı	B-A	B1.12	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-CW-C4FLG	1	B-A	B1.30	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	NIA NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	4/01/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2B NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	4/01/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2D NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2E NOZ	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	4/04/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	NIA IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	4/01/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT, 2	N2B IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	4/01/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2D IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	4/02/06	NRI			
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2E IRS	1	B-D	B3.100	UT	4/04/06	NRI			
M3115 SHT. 1	REACTOR HEAD N6A FLANGE	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-I	3/31/06	NRI			
M3115 SHT. 1	REACTOR HEAD N6B FLANGE	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-I	3/31/06	NRI			
M3115 SHT. 1	REACTOR HEAD N7 FLANGE	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-I	3/31/06	NRI			
M3113 SHT. 3	DECON FLANGE 3"(A)	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-I	3/30/06	NRI			
M3113 SHT. 3	DECON FLANGE 3"(B)	1	B-G-2	B7.50	VT-I	3/30/06	NRI			
M-3111 SHT. I	3001B-W-102A	ı	В-К	B10.20	MT	3/31/06	NRI			
M-3113 SHT. 2	0200-W-133A	1	B-K	B10.40	PT	4/03/06	NRI			
N/A	RPV INTERIOR	1	B-N-1	B13.10	VT-3	4/14/06	ACCEPTABLE			
N/A	RPV INTERNALS	1	B-N-2	B13.20	VT-I	4/14/06	ACCEPTABLE			
M-3136 SHT. 7	1008A-W-203A	2	C-C	C3.20	MT	3/21/06	NRI			
M-3136 SHT. 9	1024A-W-201A	2	C-C	C3.20	PT	3/21/06	NRI			
M-3114 SHT. 1	1403-M-104	ı	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	4/01/06	NRI			
M-3111 SHT. 1	3204C-W-101A&B	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	4/01/06	NRI			
M-3111 SHT. 1	3001B-W-102A&B	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/29/06	NRI			
M-3136 SHT. 8	1013A-W-201	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	3/16/06	NRI			
M-3137 SHT. 4	2304-M-209	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	3/28/06	NRI			
M-3135 SHT. 4	1403-M-203	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	3/24/06	NRI			
M-3136 SHT. 6	1006A-W-201	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	3/21/06	ACCEPTABLE			
M-3137 SHT. 4	2304-G-205	2	F-A	F1.20	VT-3	3/17/06	NRI			
M-3113 SHT. 3	0200-W-127A&B	2	F-A	F1.40	VT-3	4/02/06	NRI			

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Table 3.1-1** 

Ouad Cities Unit 2									
ASME Section XI Outage Scope (4th Interval)									
Drawing	Component	Class	Category	Item	Inspection	Date	Results		
M-3113 SHT. 3	0200-W-128A&B	2	F-A	F1.40	VT-3	4/02/06	NRI		
M-3113 SHT. 3	0200-W-129A&B	2	F-A	F1.40	VT-3	4/02/06	NRI		
M-3136 SHT. 6	1008A-3	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/22/06	NRI		
M-3136 SHT. 7	1010-6	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/23/06	NRI		
M-3112 SHT. 2	32C-S2	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/30/06	NRI		
M-3136 SHT. 6	1008A-17	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/22/06	NRI		
M-3136 SHT. 4	1006C-3	1	R-A	RI.II	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/21/06	NRI		
M-3136 SHT. 4	1008B-I	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/21/06	NRI		
M-3136 SHT. 4	1006C-4	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/21/06	NRI		
M-3136 SHT. 6	1008A-16	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/22/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 2	32A-FI1	1	R-A	R1.11	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/29/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	30A-S10	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/29/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	30B-S0	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/30/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	30A-S9	I	R-A	R1.20	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/29/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 2	30C-S18	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/31/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	30A-S11	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	4/05/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 2	30C-S19	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/29/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	30A-FI	1	R-A	R1.20	UT-E (RISI EXPANDED)	3/30/06	NRI		
		, v	Subsequent	Exams Du	e to IWF-2200(b)	in Philip			
M-3112 SHT. I	3204B-W-101	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/31/06	. NRI		
M-3112 SHT. 2	3204A-W-102	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/31/06	NRI		
M-3112 SHT. 2	3204A-M-101	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/31/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	3001B-W-103	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/29/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	3001B-M-106	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/30/06	NRI		
M-3118 SHT. 1	2305-M-104	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/28/06	ACCEPTABLE		
M-3112 SHT. 2	3204A-M-104	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/30/06	ACCEPTABLE		
M-3111 SHT. 2	3001C-M-106	ī	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/30/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 2	3001D-M-105	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/30/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	3001A-M-105	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/30/06	NRI		
M-3112 SHT. 1	3204B-M-103	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/30/06	ACCEPTABLE		
M-3111 SHT. 2	3001C-W-102A&B	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/29/06	NRI		
M-3111 SHT. 1	3001B-W-104A&B	1	F-A	F1.10	VT-3	3/28/06	NRI		

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Table 3.1-1A** 

Quad Cities Unit 2 ASME Section XI Limited Coverage Summary (4 <sup>th</sup> Interval)						
Drawing	Component	Class	Category	Item	Inspection	ASME % Coverage
M-3111 SHT. 2	30C-S18 <sup>1</sup>	1	R-A	R1.20	UT	71
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSCI-197 <sup>2</sup>	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	38
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC2-22 <sup>2</sup>	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	66
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC3-77 <sup>2</sup>	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	82
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC3-197 <sup>2</sup>	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	75
M-3121 SHT. 2	RPV-VSC3-317 <sup>2</sup>	1	B-A	B1.12	UT	79
M-3121 SHT. 2	NIA NOZ²	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	21
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2B NOZ <sup>2</sup>	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	37
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2D NOZ <sup>2</sup>	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	37
M-3121 SHT. 2	N2E NOZ <sup>2</sup>	1	B-D	B3.90	UT	37

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> NOTE: Previous coverage on this weld using ¼" of base metal was considered to be essentially 100%. Risk informed inspection increased base metal to ½" causing this single sided access exam to decrease in the total examinable volume. 30C-S18 has been removed and replaced with 30C-S18R with new preservice inspections under the Acoustic Side Branch Modification.

<sup>2</sup>NOTE: These welds were limited during the 3<sup>rd</sup> interval and were granted relief under Exelon Relief Request CR-20 and CR-32. Coverage was equal or greater under new examination.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Table 3.1-2** 

	Quad Cities Unit 2 Pressure Testing Summary (4 <sup>th</sup> Interval)							
Component	Inspection	Category	Item Number	Procedure/ Report	Completion Date	Relief Request	Remarks	
RX, Class 1 and Class 2	Visual, VT-2	В-Р	B15.10, 15.50, 15.60, 15.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-047	04/13/06	I4R-07	Class 1 & 2 System leakage Test	
NIO IRS	Visual, VT-2	B-D	B3.100	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-047	04/13/06	I4R-01	Class 1 System leakage Test	
Core Spray Class 1	Visual, VT-2	B-P	B1550, 15.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-047	04/13/06	I4R-07	Class 1 System leakage Test	
RHR Class 1	Visual, VT-2	B-P	B1550, 15.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-047	04/13/06	I4R-07	Class I System leakage Test	
Line 2-0236-1" and 2-0234-1"	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.70	VT Report Q2R18-BOP- 099	03/30/06	I4R-05	Reactor Vessel Head Flange Seal Leak Detection System	
Core Spray	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	VT2-277 VT2-266	10/18/05 09/08/05	I4R-07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	
CRD	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.10, C7.30, C7.70	VT2-040 VT2-018	02/09/06 01/10/06	I4R-06, I4R- 07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	
ECCS Torus Suction	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.70	VT2-035 VT2-281	01/20/06 10/21/05	I4R-07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	
ECCS Fill	Visual, VT-2	C-H	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	VT2-279	10/21/05	I4R-07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	
НРСІ	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	VT2-287 VT2-281 VT2-237* *QCTS 0762-02	11/16/05 10/21/05 05/12/05	I4R-07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	
RHR	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	VT2-042* VT2-016 VT2-002* VT2-271 VT2-239 *OCTS 762-07 TIC 1358	02/13/06 01/06/06` 01/05/06 09/23/05 05/12/05	I4R-07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	
SBLC	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.30, C7.50, C7.70	VT2-043 VT2-014 VT2-013 VT2-233* VT2-257 *QCTS 0762-08	2/24/06 01/06/06 01/06/06 05/11/05 12/10/04	14R-07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	
Scram Discharge Volume	Visual, VT-2	С-Н	C7.10, C7.30, C.7.70	QCOS 0201-08 VT Report VT2-225	03/26/04	I4R-07	Class 2 System Leakage Test	

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Table 3.1-3** 

#### **Quad Cities Unit 2** Snubber Functional Tests (4th Interval) Date Item Drawing Component T/S Number Class Category Inspection Results Tested 1012A-W-1021 2-006 F1.40 M-1026D-311 1 F-A FT 04-Apr-06 PASS M-1026D-319 1012B-W-101 2-008 1 F-A F1.40 FT 28-Mar-06 PASS M-1022D-270 0200-W-109 A&B 2-013 F1.40 FT 31-Mar-06 PASS 1 F-A 2-014 F1.40 M-1022D-271 0200-W-128 A&B FT 29-Mar-06 PASS 1 F-A 1307-M-1061 2-042 F1.40 M-1024D-7 1 F-A FT 30-Mar-06 FAIL 2-055 PASS 3001A-M-101.2 1 F1.40 28-Mar-06 M-328E Sht. 2 F-A FT 2-076 M-328G Sht. 8 2305-M-101.21 1 F-A F1.40 FT 29-Mar-06 PASS 2-077 M-328G Sht. 9 2305-M-101.1 F1.40 FT 28-Маг-06 FAIL 1 F-A 2-078 M-328G Sht. 22 2305-M-102.11 F1.40 1 F-A FT 30-Mar-06 FAIL 2-097 M-1802-04 Sht. 1, 2 1025-M-219 2 F-A F1.20 FT 22-Mar-06 PASS 2-102 1025-M-201 F1.20 FT 23-Mar-06 PASS M-1802-26 Sht. 1, 2 2 F-A 2-114 M-1813-03 2306-M-206.1 2 F-A F1.20 FT 20-Mar-06 PASS 2-120 M-1017D-59 2305-M-2071 2 F-A F1.20 FT 30-Mar-06 PASS 2-126 M-1806-04 1015B-M-203 A&B1 2 F-A F1.20 FT 04-Apr-06 PASS 2-127 M-1806-04 1015B-M-203 A&B1 2 F-A F1.20 FT 04-Apr-06 PASS 1015B-M-201.1 M-1806-07 2-128 2 F-A F1.20 FT 21-Mar-06 PASS M-1813-06 2306-M-2011 2-143 F1.20 FT PASS 2 F-A 02-Apr-06 M-329B Sht. 6 N/A 2-026 NA NA NA FT 28-Mar-06 PASS 2-036 N/A M-1026D-93 NA NA NA FΤ 20-Mar-06 **PASS** M-1023D-57 2-038 28-Mar-06 N/A NA NA NA FT PASS M-1020D-502 Sht. 2-040 N/A<sup>1</sup> NA NA NA FT 03-Apr-06 **PASS** M-328F Sht. 15 N/A 2-065 NA NA NA FT 28-Mar-06 PASS N/A 2-116 M-1814-04 NA NA NA FT 21-Mar-06 PASS

<sup>1</sup>NOTE: These snubbers were tested as part of the expanded sample testing as a result of functional test failures (IR's 00471469, 00472956, and 00472989).

NA

NA

NA

FT

23-Mar-06

**PASS** 

2-119

N/A

M-1815-02 Sht. 1, 2

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

### **Table 3.1-4**

Table 5.1-4						
Quad Cities Unit 2 Conditions Noted and Corrective Actions (4 <sup>th</sup> Interval)						
Component ID	Description / Resolution					
	Pressure Test					
	During the Unit 2 Class 1 Leakage Test the listed components were identified to be leaking. Corrective actions were taken as follows:					
"B" Recirculation Pump Flange.	Corrective actions completed     Engineering evaluation (EC # 0000335753) was performed (as permitted by Relief Request I4R-07) on the 2B Recirculation Pump and determined the leakage to be					
	acceptable.					
2 2200 120 Floren look	Reference VT report # VT2-047 dated 04/13/06					
2-3299-129 Flange leak 2-0220-44 Flange leak	Issue Report 478659 Tightened Flange Issue Report 478644 Repaired Valve					
HCU VIv Flange leaks	Reference EC 359753 evaluating Leakage Observed Report VT2-018					
1100 VIV Frange reads	Visual Inspections					
Containment Penetrations X1 and X2 Moisture Barriers	As a result of inspections in accordance with ASME Section XI IWE 1992 Edition, 1992 Addenda degraded moisture barriers on penetrations X1 and X2 were identified. X1 and X2 were repaired under Work Order # 907825.					
	In Vessel Inspections					
Core Shroud Ring Segments	Indications were observed on two of the core shroud rings during Q2R18. At the Core Support Flange Ring, multiple crack-like indications were observed at the heat affected zone of circumferential weld H-5 (IR 475862). These indications do not pose a challenge to the structural integrity of the core support ring since the shroud stabilizers (tie rods) structurally reinforce welds H1 through H7. Another indication was found on the top surface of the Shroud Head Flange ring (IR 475332). The indication appeared to be a scratch or small gouge. It did not line up with any probable heat affected zone and did not have any depth when viewed from the vertical surface.					
Jet Pump WD-1 Wedge Wear	During the IVVI visual examinations four (4) jet pumps were identified with evidence of main wedge (WD-1) movement. GE Indication Notification Reports (INRs) and Exelon Issue Reports (IRs) were generated to document these conditions (IR 474814, IR 475009, IR 474491 and IR 474070). Additional inspections were performed as required by BWRVIP-41a including supplemental visual inspections of the affected jet pumps to confirm overall pump integrity. The most severe wedge movement (on Jet Pump #07) was corrected via a planned restrainer bracket replacement under WO 823272-01. Quad Cities shall continue to monitor the condition of jet pump wedges during future IVVI visual inspections.					
Feedwater Sparger End Brackets	Seven of eight Feedwater Sparger End Bracket pins were welded into place during Q2R18. This was a planned activity in response to a missing nut on a Feedwater Sparger End Bracket pin identified during Q2R17. In addition, two of the pinheads were observed to be wearing into the bracket hardware during Q2R18 due to flow-induced vibration (IR 474497). This is not a concern for the immediate future. The worst worn bracket still has greater than 90% of its original thickness remaining. Quad Cities will continue to monitor this condition. In the meantime, a long-term repair options are being evaluated.					
	Engineering Evaluation EC 360359 determined that all of the indications are acceptable for at least one cycle of continued operation.					

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

Table 3.3

	Quad Cities Unit 2 Number and Percentage of Examinations Completed (4 <sup>th</sup> Interval)							
Category	Exams Completed in Q2R18	Exams Completed to Date	Total Exams in the Interval	Percentage Complete for Interval				
B-A <sup>4</sup>	11	15	25	60				
B-D	8	20	58	34				
B-G-1 <sup>1</sup>	0	5	6	83				
B-G-2	5	7	19	37				
B-K	2	4	9	44				
B-L-25	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable				
B-M-2 <sup>5</sup>	i	ı	1	100				
B-N-12	1	1	1	100				
B-N-2 <sup>2</sup>	1	1	1	100				
B-O⁴	0	0	2	0				
B-P <sup>3</sup>	1	1	1	100				
C-A	0	1	4	25				
C-B <sup>6</sup>	6	8	14	57				
C-C	2	3	10	30				
C-H <sup>3</sup>	1	1	1	100				
F-A	11	34	91	37				
R-A	16	34	98	35				

<sup>1</sup>Note: Category B-G-1 is for reactor vessel studs and nuts. Items in this category are repeated each period and may result in greater than the limiting percentage of exams.

<sup>2</sup>Note: Category B-N-1 and B-N-2 are inspected each period.

<sup>3</sup>Note: Category B-P and C-H exams are tracked under Table 3.1-2.

<sup>4</sup>Note: Exam Category B-A and B-O are scheduled to coincide with previous interval to maintain ten year interval between exams and are performed in accordance with 10CFR50.55a Period completion percentage does not apply.

<sup>5</sup>Note: Categories B-L-2, and B-M-2 are inspected and credited under the Repair/Replacement Program only when the component is disassembled.

<sup>6</sup>Note: Categories C-B components are examined during the performance of the system pressure test each inspection period and can result in greater than the limiting percentage of exams. Some of VT-2 for item number C2.33 were completed during 10/24/05 maintenance outage.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

### 4.0 Repair / Replacement Summary

### 4.1 NIS-2 Index

**Table 4.1-1** 

		ble 4.1-1						
Quad Cities Unit 2 NIS-2 List								
Program Number	Component EPN	Work Request Number or	ASME XI Class					
		Purchase Order						
01-056	0-Spare-V26	99225877-02	1					
02-149	0-Spare-V25	00410536-01	1					
03-056 & 061	2-0203-2A	99149021-01,11	1					
03-084	2-0203-2D	00905448-01	1					
04-092	0-Spare-V-26	00638775-03	1					
04-093	0-Spare -V26	00638775-04	1					
05-019	2-0203-3A	00741114-01	1					
05-057	0-Spare-V25	00749529-02	1&2					
05-059	2-0203-3A	00741114-09	1					
05-061	2-0201-N6A	00732708-18	1					
05-063	2-3001-A56	00810572-01	1					
05-064	2-0300-34-55	00809436-01	1					
05-065	2-0201-1	00687492-02	1					
05-070	0-Spare-V25	00749530-02	1&2					
05-073	2-1001-67C	00634293-01	2					
05-076	2-1001-67B	00634292-01	2					
05-083	2-0300-26-23	00678367-01	1					
05-084	2-0300-10-31	00678367-02	1					
05-090	0-Spare-V25	00797734-02	1&2					
05-094	2-0300-38-11	00678367-03	1					
05-095	2-0300-30-07	00678367-04	<u> </u>					
05-096	2-0300-38-03	00678367-05	1					
05-097	2-0300-38-07	00678367-06	1					
05-098	2-0300-38-15	00678367-07	1					
05-099	2-0300-18-27	00678367-08	1					
05-100	2-0300-22-39	00678367-09	1					
05-101	2-0300-22-31	00678367-10	1					
05-102	2-0300-26-07	00678367-11	1					
05-103	2-0300-30-39	00678367-12	1					
05-104	2-0300-42-07	00678367-13	1					
05-105	2-0300-46-11	00678367-14	1					
05-106	2-0300-46-23	00678367-15	1					
05-107	2-0300-58-27	00678367-16	<u> </u>					
05-108	2-0300-10-27	00678367-17	i					
05-109	2-0300-18-39	00678367-18	i					
05-110	2-0300-14-39	00678367-19	<u>i</u>					
05-111	2-0300-30-35	00678367-20	<u> </u>					
05-112	2-1402-28B	00711451-02	2					
05-112	2-2301-23	00790545-02	2					
05-113	2-1001-36B	00683075-01	2					

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Table 4.1-1** 

Quad Cities Unit 2 NIS-2 List					
Program Number	Component EPN	Work Request Number	ASME XI Class		
	_	Purchase Order			
05-115	2-1699-9	00765109-02	2		
05-117	2-3007C-1.5"	00701257-01	1		
05-118	2-3007D-1.5"	00701258-01	1		
05-119	2-2330-1.5"	00701259-01	1		
05-120	2-3007B-1.5"	00701256-01	1		
05-121, 06-077	2-1001-125C	00732429-03,01	2		
05-127 & 128	2-1106A	00738096-03,01	2		
05-134, 06-083, 06-	2-2301-74	00774917-01	2		
085		20454404.04			
05-139	2-1001-34B	00454494-01	2		
06-003	2-0203-4B	00812173-01	l		
06-004	2-0203-4A	00812172-01	1		
06-005	2-0203-4F	00729408-01	<u> </u>		
06-006	2-0203-4E	00729090-01			
06-007	2-0203-3B	00789813-01	<u>l</u> l		
06-013	2-0203-3D	00883853-01	1		
06-021	TS-2-28_	00886262-01	1		
06-022	2-3001-A55	00656068-01	1		
06-025	2-0203-4C	00885318-01	1		
06-026	2-0203-4D	00885319-01	1		
06-027	2-0203-4G	00885320-01	1		
06-028	2-0203-4H	00885321-01	1		
06-034	2-0203-3E	00789812-01	1		
06-039	0-Spare-V26	00902278-01	1		
06-040	0-Spare-V26	00902278-02	1		
06-041	0-Spare-V26	00902278-03	1		
06-043	2-0203-4A thru H 2-0203-3B thru E	00885018-13	1		
06-044	2-0203-3C/D 2-0203-4C/D/G/H	885018-04	1		
06-045	2-0203-3B/E 2-0203-4A/B/E/F	885018-01	1		
06-049	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-050	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	i		
06-051	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-052	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-053	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-054	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-055	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	i		
06-056	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-057	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-058	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-059	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547			
06-060	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1		
06-061	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	<u> </u>		
06-062	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547			

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Table 4.1-1** 

Quad Cities Unit 2 NIS-2 List						
Program Number	Component EPN	Work Request Number or Purchase Order	ASME XI Class			
06-063	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1			
06-064	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1			
06-065	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1			
06-066	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1			
06-067	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1			
06-068	0-Spare-D15	PO# 707 Rel. 151547	1			
06-070	2-2305-77	00656074-01	i			
06-071	2-0220-2	00905901-01	2			
06-075	2-1001-125A	00832684-01	2			
06-076	2-1001-125B	00776113-01	2			
06-078	2-2305-78	00906180-01	1			
06-079	TS-2-042	00906183-01	1			
06-082	TS-2-127	00907358-01	2			
06-086	2-0203-3A	00818566-07	1			
06-125	2-1810-35	99242367-02	2			

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Unit 2 22710 206<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Cordova, IL 61242

### 4.2 NIS-2 Forms (Attached)

19 of 19

# FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	Exelon Genera 4300 Winfield Warrenville, I		.C	Sh	nte: 02/19/03 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 0			
2.Plant:	•	enerating Station ve. North, Cordov	ra, IL 61242		Repair	r Organization I	6 WO# 9922587 P.O. No., Job No., etc	
3. Work Per	•	Quad Cities Genera ve. North, Cordov	_	Αι	pe Code Symbol Sta athorization No.: piration Date:	mp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identification	tion of System:	Main Steam: Clas	s 1 (spare)					
(b) Applic	able Edition of	on Code: <u>USAS E</u>	l for Repairs or	Replaceme	ne Addenda, <u>N/A</u> ents: <u>1989</u> Edition, Components:		enda, <u>N/A</u> Cod	de Case
Name of	Component	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME Code
. Mand Ca	,	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Stamped (Yes or No)
Electromat	ic Relief Valve	Dresser	BK 7069	N/A	0-Spare-V26	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks: [	lucted: Hydros Other  No pressure test	Pressureing required.	CERTIFICA	Test Temp.  ATE OF C	ominal Operating Pro  "F  OMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the ru		Code , Section XI	
	e Symbol Stamp				OCFR50 App B. Q A		p. W.	
Certificate of	Authorization N	. (CORO WAT	N/A Date		Expiration Da	te	N/A 3_	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Owner or Own	er's Designee, Title						
nd the State of the period \( \frac{\lambda}{2} \) aken corrective by signing this cheasures descri	Illinois, an Garage And Ameasures describe certificate, neither bed in this Owner	d commission issued d employed by <u>HSF</u> <u>CC/(*/O3</u> , an ed in this Owner's R r the inspector nor h	by the National 3 CT of Conned state that to the eport in accordance is employer make ore, neither the Inconnected with the connected with the end of the	Board of Bo ecticut ha e best of my nce the requi es any warra nspector nor his inspectio	iler and Pressure Vesse ve inspected the compo knowledge and belief, irements of the ASME nty, expressed or implihis employer shall be lin.	I Inspectors onents describ the owner has Code, Section ed, concerning	performed examin XI. g the examinations	ations and
Inspector ate FEB	s Signature	falf 20 00	Commissio		anal Board, State, Province, and En	dorsements	··- , ,	

1. Owner:		eneration Company, I	LC			/3/2006			
i		ifield Road				of I			
,	warrenvi	lle, Il. 60555		U	nit: 0				
2.Plant:	Quad Citi	es Generating Station						WO 00410536-01	
	-	oth Ave. North, Cordo			•	Rep	pair Organization P	O. No., Job No., etc.	
				T	ype Cod	e Symbol S	Stamp: <u>Non</u>	<u>e</u>	
3. Work Per		Quad Cities Gener				tion No.:	<u>None</u>		
	22710 206	oth Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242	E	xpiration	Date:	<u>N/A</u>		
4. Identifica	tion of Syst	em: Feedwater, Class	I (Spare)						
		uction Code: <u>USAS</u> n of Section XI Utilize						lenda, <u>N-496-1</u> Co	ode Case
6. Identificat	ion of Com	ponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Compo	nents:			
Name	of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	C	ther	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo	nent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Ident	ification	Built	Replaced, or	Code
				No.				Replacement	Stamped
			1 1			•	ł 1		(Yes or No)
Check V	'alve	Crane	N/A	N/A	0-spa	re-V25	N/A	Repaired	No
9. Remarks:	None.						*		
We certify that	t the statemer	nts made in this report a	CERTIFICA re correct and this				f ASME Code , S	Section XI	
Type of Code	e Symbol St	amp	N/A – Exelor	Nuclear 1	0CFR50	App B. O	A Program		
Certificate of	Authorizati	on No	N/A		E	xpiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed (	OTHER OF	Erga Pro Sypt Owner's Designed, Title	Date	e	Mard	3_	20 <u>06</u>		
			RTIFICATE O						
		valid commission issued _, and employed by <u>HS</u>						ed in this Oumar's Par	or during
		to <u>4/2/06</u> , a							
		scribed in this Owner's							
		either the inspector nor l	• •	-		_	_		T I
		wner's Report. Furtherm		-	-	yer shall be	liable in any ma	nner for any personal	injury or
лорепу датад	c or a loss of	any kind arising from or	connected with t	ms mspeciio	11.				-
<u></u>	UC.	lesare	Commissic	ons <u>//</u> _/	005	·			_
•	x Signature	00			onal Board, St	ate, Province, and	Endorsements		_ }
). 4/2/	06	20							

# FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

Date: 05/25/2006

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

1. Owner:

22710 206t formed by: 22710 206t tion of Syster	Generating Station h Ave. North, Cordo Quad Cities Gene h Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242					11			
22710 206th		rating Station		Program No. 03-056, 03-061 WO 99149021-01, -11 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
•			A	ype Code Symbol State uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	amp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>2</u>				
	n: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1								
able Edition		ed for Repairs o	r Replacem			enda. <u>N/A</u> Code C	lase			
	<u> </u>		·	·	Year	Repaired	ASME			
nent	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped (Yes or No)			
e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0203-2A	N/A	Repaired	No			
		are correct and this repai	s <u>repair</u> co ir or replacem	nforms to the rules of a		Section XI				
Authorizatio	n No	N/A		Expiration D	ate	N/A				
MTL, Owner or (	Engra Pros 2 Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	te	May 25	20 <i>06</i>					
Illinois /2/14/05 measures des certificate, ne ibed in this Ow	valid commission issue, and employed by H. to <u>6/14/06</u> . cribed in this Owner's ither the inspector not oner's Report. Further my kind arising from the company of the comp	ed by the National ISB CT, ofContact and state that to the Report in accordary his employer make more, neither the I or connected withCommissi	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warn inspector nor this inspection	oiler and Pressure Vest ave inspected the comp whowledge and belief direments of the ASME anty, expressed or imp whis employer shall be on.	sel Inspectors ponents describ , the owner has E Code, Section lied, concerning liable in any m	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and corrective			
	e n of Work: Coth Appendix J  t the statement e Symbol State Authorization Owner or Coth and the statement of the statement o	ment Mfr.  Exelon  In of Work: Overhauled valve in lucted: Hydrostatic ☐ Other ☑ Pressure  Appendix J testing.  It the statements made in this report as Symbol Stamp  Authorization No. ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Exelon N/A  n of Work: Overhauled valve in accordance with lucted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Other Pressure psi  Appendix J testing.  CERTIFIC  t the statements made in this report are correct and this repa  e Symbol Stamp N/A - Exelo  Authorization No. N/A  CERTIFICATE Of Control of Contr	ment Mfr. No. Bd. No.    Possible   Pressure   Pressur	nent Mfr. No. Bd. Identification    Part	No.   Bd.   Identification   Built	nent Mfr. No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Replacement  e Exelon N/A N/A 2-0203-2A N/A Repaired  n of Work: Overhauled valve in accordance with the WO.  ducted: Hydrostatic ☐ Pneumatic ☐ Nominal Operating Pressure ☐  Other ☑ Pressure ☐ psi Test Temp.			

1. Owner:	4300 Wi	deneration Company, nfield Road ille, Il. 60555	LLC	Date: 05/18/2006 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2						
2.Plant:	-	ies Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cord					4 WO 905448-01			
3. Work Per	rformed by	: Quad Cities Gene 6th Ave. North, Cord	erating Station	A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	•	<u>e</u>			
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	tem: Main Steam, Cla	ass 1							
(b) Applic	cable Editio	ruction Code: <u>ASA</u> on of Section XI Utilis	zed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: 1995 Editio		enda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	Case		
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME		
Compo	- 1	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Valv	/e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0203-2D	N/A	Repaired	No		
9. Remarks:  We certify that	Appendix	_	are correct and this	ATE OF C	COMPLIANCE	ASME Code, S	ection XI			
Type of Cod	le Symbol S	Stamp	•	-	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program				
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A			
Signed	When	or Owner's Designee, Tale	Supres Dat	e	May 19	20 <i>06</i>				
and the State o he period / aken correctiv By signing this neasures descr property damag	f Illinois    3   14   0.5   e measures of certificate, libed in this	a valid commission issu , and employed by _F , to	HSB CT. of Conr., and state that to the semployer maker more, neither the I or connected with	Board of Bonecticut have best of my nance the requires any warranspector nor this inspection	ave inspected the complex knowledge and belief knowledge and belief irements of the ASM anty, expressed or imphis employer shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning Itable in any ma	performed examinatio XI. the examinations and	ns and corrective		

# FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	4300 Wir	eneration Company, I nfield Road lle, II. 60555	LLC	SI	tate: 04/6/2006 heet: 1 of 1 fnit: 0							
2.Plant:		es Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordo			Program No. 04-092 WO 00638775 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.							
3. Work Per	22710 200	oth Ave. North. Cordo	ova, IL 61242	A E:	ype Code Symbol St uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	amp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>					
5. (a) Applic (b) Applic	able Constr able Editio	em Spare Electromaticuction Code: <u>USAS</u> n of Section XI Utiliz	B31.1 1967 Ed ed for Repairs o	ition, <u>N/A</u> r Replacem	ents: 1995 Edition		lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	Case				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)				
Relief V	alve	Dresser IND.	BX-00293	N/A	0-Spare-V26	N/A	Replacement	No				
8. Tests Conc 9. Remarks:	0	ydrostatic  ther Pressure	Pneumatic [ psi	Test Temp	Nominal Operating P  o °F  COMPLIANCE	Pressure						
		nts made in this report a		repair or rep	ent_conforms to the I lacement  OCFR50 App B. O		Code , Section XI					
] '	•	ion No				Oate	N/A					
Signed (	Authorizat	Frace Pros Sv r Owner's Designee, Title		e	•	20 <i>0le</i>						
and the State of the period /A taken corrective By signing this measures descri	Illinois //4/2007 e measures d certificate, i ibed in this C	a valid commission issue _, and employed by H S to A/IE/Lech. escribed in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further f any kind arising from o	ed by the National SB CT, ofConrad state that to the Report in accordate this employer makemore, neither the I or connected withCommissi	Board of Bonecticut has best of my unce the requires any warranspector nor this inspection.  Nut	ave inspected the composite knowledge and belief airements of the ASMI anty, expressed or imposite comployer shall be on.	sel Inspectors ponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section lied, concernin liable in any m	s performed examination XI.  g the examinations and nanner for any personal	ons and				

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L infield Road	.LC		ate: neet:	04/6/2006 1 of 1			<del>'''</del>
	Warren	ville, II. 60555		U	nit:	0			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo				Repa	air Organization I	WO 00638775-04 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo	-	A	uthori	ode Symbol Sization No.: ion Date:	tamp: <u>Nor</u> <u>Nor</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>ie</u>	
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem Spare Electromati	c Relief Valve,	Class 1					
		struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utiliz							
6. Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or I	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Com	ponents:			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Id	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Relief V	Valve	Dresser IND.	BX-00293	N/A	0-	Spare-V26	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:		Hydrostatic  Other Pressure	Pneumatic [ psi	Test Temp		al Operating F	ressure [_]		
We certify that	at the stater	nents made in this report a	CERTIFIC are correct and this		ent_c	conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear I	0CFF	R50 App B. Q	A Program	<del></del> _	
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A			_Expiration [	Date	N/A	<del></del>
Signed	AM Juci	Engra Prog 5 of Owner's Designee, Title	Dal	re	Apri	<u>  21                                   </u>	20 <u><b>&amp;</b></u>	<u> </u>	
and the State o	f <u>Illino</u>	CE g a valid commission issue is, and employed by _H 205 to	SB CT. of Com	Board of Board of Board	oiler a ave in	nd Pressure Ves spected the com	sel Inspectors ponents describ		
taken corrective By signing this measures descr	e measures s certificate ribed in this	described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furthers of any kind arising from o	Report in accordate his employer male more, neither the I	ance the requestes any warrestor nor	iireme anty, c his ei	ents of the ASM expressed or imp	E Code, Section plied, concerning	n XI. ng the examinations and	corrective
Date 4	ors Signature			OnsNat		1005 ird. Stato, Province, and	Undorsements		_

1. Owner:										
		infield Road			neet: 1 of 1					
	Warreny	ille, II. 60555		U	nit: 2					
2 Diame	Out Ci	des Comentina Station			Droge	om No. 05 (11)	9 WO 741114-01			
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station Ofth Ave. North, Cordo					P.O. No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>		
	22/10/20	Jour Ave. North, Corde	va, 12 01242	<b>T</b> T-	•	•	·			
2 Work Day	rformed by	. Ound Cities Cons	rating Station	•	pe Code Symbol Southorization No.:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>No</u> n				
3. Work Per		: Quad Cities Gener Ofth Ave. North, Cordo			spiration Date:	<u>Non</u> N/A	-			
	2271020	om Avc. Horm, Coldo	va, 16 01242	Li	ipiration Date.	17/11				
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	stem: Main Steam, Clas	ss 1							
		truction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utilize						Case		
6. Identificat	tion of Cor	nponents Repaired or I	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:					
Name	of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME		
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code		
-	}			No.			Replacement	Stamped		
1	ł				n			(Yes or		
<b></b>					2 0202 04	3.77		No)		
Valv	/e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0203-3A	N/A	Replacement	No		
9. Remarks:		Other  Pressure _	psi	Test Temp	°F					
We certify tha	ot the statem	ents made in this report a			OMPLIANCE	rules of ASME	Code Section XI			
		·		repair or repl	acement		code, Section XI			
Type of Cod	e Symbol s	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear 1	UCFROU App B. U	A Program				
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No.	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A	}		
Signed	Wy dwner	Engin Prog Sup br Owner's Designed, Title	<b>√</b> Dat	e	February 20	20 06				
		CE	RTIFICATE O	OF INSERV	VICE INSPECTIO	 )N				
I, the undersign	ned, holding	a valid commission issue	d by the National	Board of Bo	oiler and Pressure Ves	sel Inspectors		į		
		, and employed by <u>HS</u>								
the period	12/14/0	5 to <u>2/23/06</u> .:	and state that to th	e best of my	knowledge and belief	f, the owner has	performed examination	ns and		
		lescribed in this Owner's	-	-						
		neither the inspector nor						1		
		Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from o		_		madie in any m	anner for any personal	injury or		
property damag	(\)	A dity kind arising from 0	i connected with	•				}		
	NC. L	Syring	Commissi	ons/	1005			. 1		
Inspecto	ors Signature	VO			onal Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		-		
Date 2	/23	20 0	62							

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	LC	S	Date: heet: Init:	03/20/2006 1 of 1 0	•			
2.Plant:	Quad Ci	ties Generating Station O6th Ave. North, Cordo		_	•	Progra			/O 00749529-02 No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>
3. Work Per	•	: Quad Cities Gener Ofth Ave. North, Cordo		Α	uthor	ode Symbol S ization No.: ion Date:	tamp:	None None N/A		
4. Identifica	tion of Sy:	stem: Reactor Feedwate	er, Class 1 or 2							
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utilize							da. <u>N/A</u> Code (	Case
6. Identificat	ion of Cor	nponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and Re	eplacemen	t Com	ponents:				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Id	Other entification	Year Buil		Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Valv	e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	0-8	PARE-V25	N/A		Replacement	No
9. Remarks:	None.	Other Pressure	CERTIFIC	<u>replacen</u>	COMI	PLIANCE conforms to the	rules of A	SME Cod	de , Section XI	
Type of Code	e Symbol :	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	repair or rep n Nuclear 1			A Progra	ım		
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No	N/A			_Expiration [	Date		N/A	
Signed ()	WyL	br Owner's Designee, Title	Dat Dat	e	Ma	arch 24	20	06		
and the State of	Illinois	a valid commission issue, and employed by HS	SB CT. of Conr	Board of B	oiler a ave ins	nd Pressure Ves	ssel Inspec ponents de	escribed	in this Owner's Re	port during
By signing this neasures descri	certificate. bed in this	5 to 3/27/66 and described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from o	his employer mak nore, neither the I	tes any warr nspector no	anty, e r his er	expressed or imp	olied, conc	erning th	ne examinations and	l corrective
Inspector Date 3	rs Signature	<u>Cayase</u>		ons	/ nonal Boa	1005 rd, State, Province, and	I ndorsements	·		

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	LC	Si	ate: heet: nit:	02/20/2006 1 of 1 2			
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242					59 WO 741114-09 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per	rformed by		rating Station	A	uthori	ode Symbol S zation No.: ion Date:	tamp: <u>No</u> <u>No</u> <u>N/</u>	<u>one</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Clas	s 1						
		struction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utilize							Case
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Comp	ponents:			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Ide	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Valv	/e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2	-0203-3A	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:	None.	Hydrostatic	CERTIFIC	Test Temp	OMF	PLIANCE		E Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	0CFR	50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No.	N/A			_Expiration I	Date	N/A	<del></del>
Signed	Wyl	or Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	e	Feb	rvary 20	2000		
and the State of the period / taken corrective By signing this measures descri property damag	f Illinoi 2//4/0. e measures certificate. ibed in this	CE g a valid commission issue s	SBCT. ofConr and state that to the Report in accordathis employer make more, neither the I r connected with	Board of Bonecticut have best of my name the requires any warranspector nor this inspections	oiler are insolve insolve insolve insolve iremendanty, each bis enon.	nd Pressure Vest pected the com ledge and belic nts of the ASM expressed or imp	ssel Inspectors aponents descri f, the owner ha E Code, Section plied, concerni e liable in any	ibed in this Owner's Repairs performed examination XI.  In the examinations and	ns and corrective

# FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L	LC	S	Pate: 03/20/2006 heet: 1 of 1			
:	warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	init: 2			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00732708-18 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo		A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	Stamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Reactor Vessel, C	Class 1					
		struction Code: <u>ASME</u> ion of Section XI Utilize						Case
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Flange ass	sembly	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0201-N6A	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:		Other Pressure			o °F			
We certify tha	it the staten	nents made in this report a			ent conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. C	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriza	ntion No	N/A_		Expiration l	Date	N/A	•
Signed	Owner	or Owner's Designee, Title	Svpvs/_Dat	e	March 24	20 <u>0</u> 6		
and the State of the period / taken corrective By signing this measures descri	f <u>Illinoi</u> 2/14/05 e measures certificate, ibed in this	g a valid commission issues, and employed by H3  to 3/24/66	d by the National BB CT. ofConrand state that to the Report in accordance making the reconnected with the I connected with	Board of Benecticut has best of my ance the requires any warr inspector not this inspection	ave inspected the con knowledge and belication knowledge and belication interpets of the ASM anty, expressed or im this employer shall boon.	ssel Inspectors nponents describe of, the owner has IE Code, Section plied, concerning e liable in any m	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and corrective
hispecto 3/2	ors Signature	<u></u>	Commissi	onsNat	ional Board, State, Province, an	d Endorsements		_

# FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	Exelon G	eneration Company, L	LC	D	ate:	05/23/2005						
		nfield Road				1 of 1						
	Warrenvi	lle, Il. 60555		U	nit:	2						
2.Plant:	Owal Ciri	es Generating Station				Progra	m No. 05 063	WO 00810572 01				
2.Fiant:	-	es Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordo	va II. 61242		Program No. 05-063 WO 00810572-01  Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.							
	22,1020	om 1110. 1101m, Coluc	vu, 15 015 15	T	vne C	ode Symbol S	tamp: <u>Non</u>	•				
3. Work Per	formed by:	Quad Cities Gener	rating Station			zation No.:	Non					
or work ron	-	oth Ave. North, Cordo	•			ion Date:	N/A	-				
		·	·		•							
4. Identificat	tion of Syst	em: Main Steam, Cla	ass 1									
5. (a) Applic	able Consti	ruction Code: <u>USAS</u>	B31.1 1967 E	dition.	N/A	Addenda.	N/A Code C	ase				
		n of Section XI Utilize							Case			
		<b>.</b>			_			_				
		ponents Repaired or I			Com		T 37	<del></del>	1 400			
Name Compos		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	L	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME			
Compo	nent	IVIII.	INO.	No.	10	entification	Duiit	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped			
				110.				Replacement	(Yes or			
	j				İ		ı		No)			
Snubber (	Clamp	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-	3001-A56	N/A	Replacement	No			
			<del></del>									
7. Description	n of Work:	Replaced missing snu	ubber clamp nut	in accorda	nce w	ith the Work (	<u>Order.</u>					
D 177	1	t	D	٠,	T :	-1 O	D					
s. Tests Cond		ydrostatic  ressure Pressure _	Pneumatic [ psi	r Test Temp		al Operating I	ressure [_]					
	Ŭ	ine	P31	rost romp	··	<b>- ·</b>						
9. Remarks:	None											
			··									
ar		A 1 . 1 41. 1	CERTIFIC					0-1 0 4 34				
We certify that	t the stateme	ents made in this report a	re correct and this	repair of rep	<u>ent</u> laceme	conforms to the nt	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI				
Type of Code						250 App B. Q						
Type of Code	c dymoor d	p	IVA - LACIO	ii ivacicai i	OCII	OU APP D. Q	ATTOGIANI					
Certificate of	Authorizat	ion No	N/A			_Expiration I	Date	N/A	<del></del>			
······································	Lilling	<b>.</b> D	6		IAA .	01	2006					
Signed	Ownerd	Engra Prog r Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	e	VVIC	y 24	2000	<del></del>				
			<del></del>					<del></del>				
		CE	RTIFICATE (	TE INCED	VICE	INSPECTIC	NV					
the undersion	ed holding	a valid commission issue										
	_	, and employed by <u>H</u>	•				-	ed in this Owner's Re	ort during			
		to 06/21/06.										
ken corrective	measures d	escribed in this Owner's	Report in accord	ance the requ	iireme	nts of the ASM	E Code, Section	XI.	•			
		neither the inspector nor		•					corrective			
neasures descri	ibed in this (	Owner's Report. Furthern	nore, neither the I	nspector nor	his er							
roperty damag	e or a loss o	f any kind arising from o	r connected with	this inspection	on.	•						
	101	Justanes	<u> </u>		,,	1000						
Inspector	rs Signature	right)	Commissi	ons	ional Boa	1005 rd, State, Province, and	Endorsements		_			
مين.	•	20 00		. 141	2,74				1			
ate $\sqrt{u}$ .	"E /2/	20 00										

1. Owner:	4300 Wi	Generation Company, I nfield Road ille, II. 60555	LLC .	SI	ate: neet: nit:	02/21/2006 1 of 1 2				
2.Plant:	-	ies Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordo							WO 809436-01 No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per	formed by	: Quad Cities Gene 6th Ave. North, Cordo	rating Station	A	uthori	ode Symbol S ization No.: ion Date:	tamp:	None None N/A		
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	tem: Control Rod Driv	e, Class 1							
(b) Applic	able Editio	ruction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utiliz	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents:	<u>1995</u> Editio				Case
Name		Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'i		Other	Year	<del>- 1</del>	Repaired,	ASME
Compo	1	Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Id	entification	Built		Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Control Ro	d Drive	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0	300-34-55	N/A		Replacement	No
8. Tests Cond	C	Iydrostatic  Other Pressure	Pneumatic [ psi	Test Temp		al Operating I °F	Pressure [	3		
We certify tha	t the statem	ents made in this report a	CERTIFIC are correct and this				rules of AS	ME Cod	le, Section XI	
Type of Code	e Symbol S	Stamp	N/A - Exelor	n Nuclear 1	0CFR	250 App B. Q	A Progra	<u>m</u>		
Certificate of	Authoriza		N/A	<del></del>		_Expiration I	Date		N/A	
Signed	Wil Owner	or Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	e	Fel	bruary 21	204	<u> </u>	· 	
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this measures descri property damag	Illinois  2/4/0  measures of certificate, libed in this	a valid commission issue, and employed by H. 5 to 02/23/06, described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from outputs of the company o	SB CT. ofConr and state that to the Report in accordance his employer make more, neither the Iter connected with	Board of Bo necticut has be best of my ance the requires any warra anspector nor this inspection	iler ar tve ins know irementy, e this en	nd Pressure Ves spected the com ledge and belie nts of the ASM xpressed or imp	sel Inspect ponents de f, the owne E Code, Se plied, conce liable in a	scribed r has per ction XI erning th	formed examinatio  . e examinations and	ns and corrective
Date	2/23	2020								

1. Owner:	Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555			S	Date: heet: Init:	3/2/2006 1 of 1 2				
2.Plant:		Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242			Program No. 05-065 WO 00687492-02 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
3. Work Pe	3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242				Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None Expiration Date: N/A					
4. Identifica	ation of Sy	stem: Reactor Vessel, Cla	iss 1							
(b) Appli	cable Edit	struction Code: <u>ASME S</u> ion of Section XI Utilized omponents Repaired or Re	for Repairs of	r Replacen	nents:	1995 Editio			Case	
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Ide	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Reactor	Vessel	Chicago Bridge & Iron	T22	N/A	2	2-0201-1	1970	Replacement	Yes	
	None.	Other Pressure	CERTIFIC	replacem repair or rep	COMP ent_co	LIANCE onforms to the		Code , Section XI		
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No.	N/A			_Expiration D	Date	N/A		
Signed	YWil.	of Owner's Designee, Title	<u> </u>	e	Ma	nch 3	20 <u>06</u>	<del></del>		

# FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, I infield Road ville, II. 60555	LLC	Sł	ate: 04/6/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 0				
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242				Program No. 05-070 WO 00749530 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.				
3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242					Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None Expiration Date: N/A				
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem Spare Feed Water	Check Valve. C	Class 1 or 2					
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utiliz					lenda. <u>N/A</u> Code C	Case	
6. Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or l	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Valve	Disc	Crane Nuclear	N/A	N/A	0-Spare-V25	N/A	Replacement	No	
8. Tests Con 9. Remarks:	(	Hydrostatic   Other Pressure		Test Temp	ominal Operating F	Pressure			
		nents made in this report a		repair or rep	lacement		Code , Section XI	·	
}	·	Stamp			0CFR50 <u>Арр В. Q</u>	_			
Signed		tion No Frace Prog or Owner's Designee, Title			· · · <del></del>	20 <del>©</del>			
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this	f <u>Illinoi</u> 12/14/ e measures s certificate,	CE a valid commission issue  s. and employed by H  c.5 to 4/15/cc.  described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further	ed by the National SB CT. of Contained State that to the Report in accordance in the semployer maken and the semployer maken s	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warra	we inspected the com knowledge and believe irements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp	sel Inspectors ponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concernin	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and	

# FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner: Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555				Date: 7/22/2005 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2					
2.Plant: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242				Program No. 05-073 WO 00634293 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
3. Work Performed 22710	by: Quad Cities Gener 206th Ave. North, Cordo		A	Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None Expiration Date: N/A					
4. Identification of	System: Residual Heat Re	emoval, Class 2							
	onstruction Code: <u>USAS</u> dition of Section XI Utiliz					enda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	Case		
6. Identification of	Components Repaired or I	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:					
Name of Component	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Check Valve	CS Valve CO.	N/A	N/A	2-1001-67C	N/A	Replacement	No		
8. Tests Conducted 9. Remarks: None		Pneumatic [ psi	Test Temp	Nominal Operating F o °F	Pressure 🛚				
We certify that the st	atements made in this report :				rules of ASME (	Code , Section XI			
Type of Code Sym	bol Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. O	A Program				
Certificate of Author	orization No	N/A	<u></u>	Expiration D	Date	N/A	(		
Signed O	when or Owner's Designee, Title	Prog Supuc Da	te	July 22	?20 <i>0</i> 2				
and the State of	Iding a valid commission issuinois, and employed by Hobbot to 07/25/05, ares described in this Owner's cate, neither the inspector not this Owner's Report. Further loss of any kind arising from the cate of the control of the cate of t	led by the Nationa ISB CT. of Con and state that to the s Report in accord r his employer ma more, neither the	I Board of Boundary he best of my lance the requires any warr Inspector nor	ave inspected the com  knowledge and belie- uirements of the ASM  anty, expressed or imp  r his employer shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ons and		
Inspectors Signatu  Date	25 20 _	Commiss		tional Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		_		

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

er: Exelon Generation Company, LLC  4300 Winfield Road  Warrenville, II. 60555  Date: 7/22/2005  Sheet: 1 of, I  Unit: 2								
-	_	va, IL 61242		Progi Repa	ram No. 05-07 air Organization F	6 WO 00634292 P.O. No., Job No., etc.		
•	_	_	At	uthorization No.:	Non	<u>e</u>		
ition of Sy	stem: Residual Heat Re	moval, Class 2						
						lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	ase	
tion of Co	mponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:				
e of onent	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Valve	CS Valve CO.	N/A	N/A	2-1001-67B	N/A	Replacement	No	
IR 35591	Other Pressure	CERTIFIC	CATE OF C	COMPLIANCE	rules of ASME	Code . Section XI		
			repair or rep	lacement				
•	•		m rvacicai i			N/A		
Owne			te			-		
of Illino cs//e/c ve measures s certificate ribed in this	g a valid commission issue is, and employed by _H _S to	ed by the Nationa SB CT. of Con and state that to the Report in accord his employer ma more, neither the or connected with	I Board of Bonecticut he best of my lance the requires any warr Inspector nor this inspections	oiler and Pressure Ves ave inspected the come whowledge and belie uirements of the ASM anty, expressed or important this employer shall be on.	sel Inspectors ponents described, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning liable in any m	s performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and corrective	
	Quad Ci 22710 20  formed by 22710 20  ation of Sy cable Conscable Editi tion of Co e of onent  IR 35591  at the stater de Symbol f Authoriz  Authoriz  or e measures s certificate ribed in this age or a loss  fulling	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordo rformed by: Quad Cities Gener 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordo rtion of System: Residual Heat Re reable Construction Code: USAS reable Edition of Section XI Utilize rtion of Components Repaired or F re of Name of ronent Mfr.  Valve CS Valve CO.  On of Work: Replaced the check valueted: Hydrostatic Other Pressure  IR 355917  at the statements made in this report and the Symbol Stamp  of Authorization No.  Owner or Owner's Designee, Title  CE reach, holding a valid commission issued of Illinois and employed by H restricted, neither the inspector nor ribed in this Owner's Report. Furtheringe or a loss of any kind arising from the control of the Con	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  rformed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  rtion of System: Residual Heat Removal, Class 2  reable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 E-  reable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs of  tion of Components Repaired or Replaced, and R  re of Name of Mfrs. Ser.  Mfr. No.  Valve CS Valve CO. N/A  On of Work: Replaced the check valve in accordance and the statements made in this report are correct and this de Symbol Stamp N/A – Exclosion for Components Repaired by HSB CT. of Concord (CS/18/65) and small commission issued by the National of Illinois and employed by HSB CT. of Concording to the component of the co	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  fromed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  from of System: Residual Heat Removal, Class 2  cable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 Edition, N/A  cable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacement  from of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement  from of Mfr. No. No.  Walve CS Valve CO. N/A N/A  On of Work: Replaced the check valve in accordance with the fucted: Hydrostatic Pressure Psi Test Temp  IR 355917  CERTIFICATE OF Control of Control of the No. N/A  CERTIFICATE OF Control of Control of the No. N/A  CERTIFICATE OF INSER  from Authorization No. N/A  CERTIFICATE OF INSER  from Millinois and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut here  from Certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warr  from a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspective of the North of the Section of	Quad Cities Generating Station 2710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Type Code Symbol Starp 2710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Type Code Symbol Starp 2710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Type Code Symbol Starp 2710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Type Code Symbol Starp 2710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Expiration Date:  Station of System: Residual Heat Removal, Class 2  Cable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 Edition, N/A Addenda, N/A  Cable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition tion of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components:  Se of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l Other Mfr. No. Bd. Identification No.  Walve CS Valve CO. N/A N/A 2-1001-67B  On of Work: Replaced the check valve in accordance with the WO.  Cated: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal Operating In Test Temp.  Septiment of Components to the repair or replacement  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  at the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement conforms to the repair or replacement  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  At the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement conforms to the repair or replacement  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  The Component of Section is usual by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Very of Illinois and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut have inspected the component of the ASM of Connecticut in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASM of Connecticut in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASM of Illinois and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut have inspected the component of the ASM of Illinois and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut have inspected the component of the ASM of Illinois and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut have inspected the component of the ASM of Illinois and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut have inspected the component of the ASM of Illinois and Illinoi	A 300 Winfield Road  Warrenville, II. 60555  Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Formed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 2295 Edition.	A300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555  Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Frogram No. 05-076 WO 00634292  Repair Organization FO. No. Joh No. etc.  Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Expiration Date: N/A  Addenda. N/A Code Case Cable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 Edition, N/A Addenda. N/A Code Case Cable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Cotton of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Components:  See of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat¹l Other Year Repaired, Replaced, or Replaced.  No. Bd. Identification Built Replaced, or Replacement  Walve CS Valve CO. N/A N/A 2-1001-67B N/A Replacement  Other Pressure psi Test Temp. *F  IR 355917  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE at the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement conforms to the rules of ASME Code, Section XI capule or explacement  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE at the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement conforms to the rules of ASME Code, Section XI capule or explacement  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE at the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement conforms to the rules of ASME Code, Section XI capule or explacement  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE at the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement conforms to the rules of ASME Code, Section XI capule or explacement  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  The conformation No. N/A Expiration Date N/A  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE inspect in this Owner's Report and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examination we measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.  Secrificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and ribed in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements o	

1. Owner:	4300 Wir	eneration Company, I ifield Road lle, II. 60555	LLC	SI	Date: 5/4/2006 Sheet: 1 of 3 Unit: 2						
2.Plant:		es Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordo			Program No. Various, WO 00678367 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
3. Work Per		Quad Cities Gene oth Ave. North, Cordo		Ai	rpe Code Symbo athorization No.: apiration Date:						
4. Identifica	tion of Syst	em: Control Rod Dri	ve , Class 1								
5. (a) Applic	able Consti	uction Code: Compo	ment: <u>ASME Sec</u>	tion III 19	<u>65</u> Edition, <u>W</u> -	.1965 Addend	a. <u>N/A</u> Code Case	:			
(b) Applic	able Editio	n of Section XI Utiliz	ed for Repairs or	Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Edi	tion, <u>1996</u> Add	enda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	Zase			
6. Identifica	tion of Com	ponents Repaired or 1	Replaced, and Re	placement	Components:						
Name Compo	e of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)			
See At	t. A										
9. Remarks:		ydrostatic  ther Pressure	Pneumatic [ psi	_	lominal Operatin	g riessuie 🖂					
We certify tha	it the stateme	ents made in this report a			OMPLIANCE ent_conforms to lacement	the rules of ASME	Code , Section XI				
Type of Cod	le Symbol S	tamp	N/A - Exclor	Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B.	Q A Program					
Certificate of	Authorizat	ion No	N/A		Expiratio	n Date	N/A				
Signed <table-cell></table-cell>	Wil Dwner of	Engra Prog Ser Owner's Disignee, Fitte	Date	e	May (	20 <b>oC</b>					
•	······································	CI	ERTIFICATE O	F INSER	VICE INSPECT	ION					
and the State of the period aken corrective By signing this an asures descr	f <u>Illinois</u> 12/14/05 e measures d certificate, ibed in this C	a valid commission issu , and employed by _H to	SBCT. ofConn and state that to the Report in accorda his employer mak more, neither the In	e best of my ne best of my nee the requ es any warra	ave inspected the c knowledge and be tirements of the AS anty, expressed or his employer shal	omponents describ dief, the owner has SME Code, Section implied, concerning	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ons and			
	20C	Ougas	Commissio	ons	L1005	- DE La casa de la cas					
uispécii Date	us Signature	20 0		Nati	ional Boald, State, Province	, and I noofsenients					
	11										

#### FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT (Supplement)

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

Exelon Generation Company, LLC 1. Owner:

4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555 Date: 5/4/2006

Sheet: 2 of 3 2 Unit:

2.Plant:

**Quad Cities Generating Station** 

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

Program No. Various, WO 00678367

Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.

Type Code Symbol Stamp:

None

3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

Authorization No.:

<u>None</u>

**Expiration Date:** 

<u>N/A</u>

4. Identification of System: Control Rod Drive, Class 1

5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: Component: ASME Section III 1965 Edition, W-1965 Addenda, N/A Code Case

(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case

#### Attachment A

Name of Component	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	Program No.
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1203	N/A	2-0300-26-23	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-083
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1824	N/A	2-0300-10-31	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-084
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 565	N/A	2-0300-38-11	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-094
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 6184	N/A	2-0300-30-07	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-095
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1940	N/A	2-0300-38-03	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-096
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 676	N/A	2-0300-38-07	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-097
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 331	N/A	2-0300-38-15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-098
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 163	N/A	2-0300-18-27	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-099
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 558	N/A	2-0300-22-39	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-100
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 484	N/A	2-0300-22-31	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-101
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 370	N/A	2-0300-26-07	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-102
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 9350	N/A	2-0300-30-39	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-103
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 6473	N/A	2-0300-42-07	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-104
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 637	N/A	2-0300-46-11	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-105
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1451	N/A	2-0300-46-23	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-106

#### FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT (Supplement)

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

Exelon Generation Company, LLC 1. Owner:

4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555 Date: 5/4/2006

Sheet: 3 of 3 2

Unit:

2.Plant:

**Quad Cities Generating Station** 

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

Program No. Various, WO 00678367

Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.

3. Work Performed by:

**Quad Cities Generating Station** 

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

Type Code Symbol Stamp: Authorization No.:

None

**Expiration Date:** 

**None** <u>N/A</u>

4. Identification of System: Control Rod Drive, Class 1

5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: Component: ASME Section III 1965 Edition. W-1965 Addenda, N/A Code Case

(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case

Name of Component	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or	Program No.
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 7069	N/A	2-0300-58-27	N/A	Replacement	No) Yes	05-107
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 571A	N/A	2-0300-10-27	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-108
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 156	N/A	2-0300-18-39	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-109
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: A4564	N/A	2-0300-14-39	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-110
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N:1924	N/A	2-0300-30-35	N/A	Replacement	Yes	05-111

1. Owner:	Exelon (	Generation Company, I	LLC	D	ate: 03/20/2006						
	4300 W	infield Road		S	heet: 1 of 1						
	Warren	ville, II. 60555		U	nit: 0						
					_						
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station			Program No. 05-090 WO 00797734-02 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
	22/10/20	06th Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242	_							
					Type Code Symbol Stamp: None						
3. Work Per					uthorization No.:	Non					
	22710 20	O6th Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242	E	xpiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	•				
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Reactor Feedwat	er, Class 1 or 2								
5. (a) Applic (b) Applic	cable Cons cable Editi	truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utiliz	B31.1 1967 Edi ed for Repairs o	ition, <u>N/A</u> r Replacem	Addenda, <u>N/A</u> (nents: 1995 Edition	Code Case n, <u>1996</u> Add	lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	Case			
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or I	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:						
Name	of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME			
Compo	nent	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code			
j			}	No.	Ì		Replacement	Stamped			
1	1		1					(Yes or			
				<u> </u>				No)			
Valv	/e	Exelon	N/A	N/A	0-SPARE-V25	N/A	Replacement	No			
9. Remarks:		Other Pressure	psi	Test Temp	o °F						
We certify that	nt the statem	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI				
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program					
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A				
Signed _	Wy Chuner	or Owner's Designee, Title	prscDat	te	March 23	20 <i>0</i> (¢	<u>.</u>				
		CF	ERTIFICATE (	OF INSER	VICE INSPECTIO	)N	<del></del>				
	_	g a valid commission issue	-			•		Ì			
		s, and employed by H									
		to 3/24 /06_,						ns and			
		described in this Owner's	-	-							
		neither the inspector nor		-							
		Owner's Report. Further		-		liable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or			
ргорену датав	ge or a loss (	of any kind arising from o	or connected with	uus inspectio	Ju.			j			
	+()	( Promo	Commissi	ons 1L	1005			Í			
Inspecto	ors Signature	·	COIIIIII331	Nat	ional Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		-			
Date	3/24	20	06					}			
=			_=								

Date:

06/09/2006

1. Owner:

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

	Warrenv	lle, Il. 60555			neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2					
2.Plant:		es Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordov	a. IL 61242				WO 00711451-02 O. No., Job No., etc.			
3. Work Perf	•	Quad Cities Genera 6th Ave. North, Cordov		Ai	Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None Expiration Date: N/A					
4. Identificat	ion of Sys	em: High Pressure Coo	lant Injection,	Class 2						
(b) Applica	able Editio	ruction Code: <u>USAS E</u> n of Section XI Utilized	d for Repairs or	Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Edition		enda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	'ase		
		ponents Repaired or Re				<del>,,</del> ı		T contra		
Name Compor		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Relief V	alve	Dresser	TL 99325	N/A	2-1402-28B	N/A	Replacement	Yes		
9. Remarks: 1 We certify that		ents made in this report ar			COMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the relacement	rules of ASME (	Code , Section XI			
Type of Code	Symbol S	tamp	N/A – Exelor	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program				
Certificate of a	Authorizat	ion No	N/A		Expiration D	ate	N/A			
Signed	WyL,	Engry Prog Supresor Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	c	June 9	2006				
<del></del>		CEI	RTIFICATE (	F INSER	VICE INSPECTIO	N				

1. Owner:	4300 Win	neration Company, I field Road le, 11. 60555	.LC	Sh	Date: 4-20-2006 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2						
2.Plant:		es Generating Station th Ave. North, Cordo					WO 00790545-02 O. No., Job No., etc.				
3. Work Per		Quad Cities Gene th Ave. North, Cordo		Αί	pe Code Symbol St athorization No.: piration Date:	amp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	2				
4. Identificat	tion of Syste	em: High Pressure Co	oolant Injection,	Class 2							
(b) Applic	able Edition	uction Code: <u>Section</u> of Section XI Utiliz	ed for Repairs or	Replacem	ents: 1995 Editio			ase			
,	·	ponents Repaired or	·	•				1			
Name Compo	,	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)			
Relief V	'alve	Dresser	TP21765	N/A	2-2301-23	N/A	Replacement	Yes			
9. Remarks:	O	ydrostatic		Test Temp	Jominal Operating F	ressure 🔼	<del></del>				
We certify the	nt the stateme	nts made in this report			COMPLIANCE tent_conforms to the dacement	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI				
Type of Cod	e Symbol S	tamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. O	A Program		·			
Certificate of	Authorizat	ion No			Expiration I						
Signed	Oynero	r Owner's Designee, Thile	Suprec_Da	te	April 24	20 <u><b>هاه</b></u>					
and the State o the period // taken correctiv By signing this measures descr property dama;	f Illinois 2/14/05 e measures descertificate, ribed in this (	a valid commission issue, and employed by to <u>04125/06</u> escribed in this Owner neither the inspector no Owner's Report. Further f any kind arising from Output	HSB CT. of Con., and state that to the State of Con. or his employer marmore, neither the or connected with Commiss	Board of B necticut he best of my ance the req kes any ward Inspector no this inspections	nave inspected the con y knowledge and belic uirements of the ASM ranty, expressed or im r his employer shall b	ssel Inspectors apponents describ of, the owner ha IE Code, Section plied, concernir e liable in any a	s performed examinati n XI. ng the examinations an	ons and			

4	4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555					Date: 06/20/2006 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2					
	uad Cities Gener 2710 206th Ave.		a, IL 61242		<del>-</del>	Repa	ir Organization P	WO 00683075-01	<u> </u>		
3. Work Perfor	med by: Quad 2710 206th Ave.	Cities Generat North, Cordova		Ai	pe Code athorizat apiration		amp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>			
4. Identification	of System: Resi	dual Heat Rem	oval, Class 2								
(b) Applicable	e Construction C e Edition of Sect of Components	ion XI Utilized	for Repairs of	Replacem	ents: <u>19</u>	995 Edition		enda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	Case		
Name of Componer	N:	ame of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	0	ther fication	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Globe Valv	re C	Crane	N/A	N/A	2-100	01-36B	N/A	Replacement	NO NO		
	ted: Hydrostati Other   rformed Append	Pressure	Pneumatic [ Test Ter		ominal (	Operating P	ressure .				
We certify that th	e statements made	in this report are	CERTIFIC correct and this				rules of ASME	Code, Section XI			
Type of Code S	ymbol Stamp _	·	N/A - Exelor	n Nuclear 1	0CFR50	App B. O	A Program				
Certificate of Au	thorization No		N/A	***	E	xpiration D	)ate	N/A			
Signed Y	Owner or Owner's	Designee, Title	Supvsc_Dat	e	June	21	20 <i>0</i> C				
nd the State of	114/05 to 6, easures described in tificate, neither the 1 in this Owner's R r a loss of any kind	mmission issued nployed by HSF /22/06, and this Owner's Reinspector nor his eport. Furthermo	B CT. of Conr d state that to the deport in accordatise employer make ore, neither the I connected with	Board of Board of Board of Board of Board of Inguity and the requires any warranspector nor this inspections	oiler and I ave inspec knowled tirements anty, expr his emplo	Pressure Vest eted the comp ge and belief of the ASMI ressed or imp	sel Inspectors ponents describ , the owner has E Code, Section lied, concernin liable in any m	ed in this Owner's Re performed examination XI. g the examinations and anner for any persona	ons and		

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, LL Infield Road ville, II. 60555	.C	S	Date: 4-11-2006 heet: 1 of 1 Init: 2			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordov	n II 61242				15 WO 00765109 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>
3. Work Per	formed by		ting Station	Α	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	<del>-</del>	<u>ie</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: High Pressure Coo	lant Injection.	Class 2				
(b) Applic	rable Edit	struction Code: <u>Section</u> jon of Section XI Utilized on Repaired or Repaired o	d for Repairs o	r Replacen	nents: 1995 Editi		lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	`ase
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Relief \	/alve	Consolidated/Dresser	IL91267	N/A	2-1699-9	N/A	Replacement	Yes
9. Remarks:	Performe	Hydrostatic  Other Pressure 4- d Appendix J Testing.  nents made in this report are Stamp	CERTIFIC e correct and this	ATE OF C	Nominal Operating p. Ambiant °F  COMPLIANCE tent conforms to the blacement to COMPLIANCE to the blacement to the	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No.	N/A		Expiration	Date	N/A	
Signed	Am.	L Engra Pros S ror Owner's Designee, Time	Dat	te	April 1	2006	·	
and the State o the period / taken correctiv By signing this measures descr	f <u>Illinoi</u> 2/4/0  e measures certificate ribed in this	g a valid commission issued is, and employed by _HS _25 to	I by the National B CT, ofCommod state that to the Report in accordates employer make ore, neither the I connected withCommission	Board of B necticut has best of my ance the req ses any ward inspector no this inspecti	ave inspected the cory knowledge and beli- uirements of the ASA ranty, expressed or in r his employer shall b	essel Inspectors inponents describ of, the owner had AE Code, Section inflied, concerning the liable in any n	s performed examination XI.  In XI.  In the examinations and	ons and

4300 Wir	ifield Road	SI	eet: 1					
~				_				
•	-	•	Aı	ithorizati	on No.:	None	2	
ition of Syst	em Main Steam, Clas	s 1						
cable Editio	n of Section XI Utiliz	ed for Repairs of	r Replacem	ents: <u>19</u>	95_ Editio			de Case
e of component	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Placement Nat'l Bd. No.	O	ther	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
ng	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-300	7C-1.5"	N/A	Replacement	No
N/A .	ther Pressure	psi CERTIFIC	Test Temp	OMPLI	°F ANCE		Code , Section XI	
le Symbol S	tamp	N/A – Exelor	_		App B. Q	A Program		
f Authorizat	ion No	N/A		E	xpiration I	Date	N/A	
Wy Dwner o	Engra Proa Sv r Owner's Designed, Title	pvsDat	e	May	10	20 <i>_</i>		
of <u>Illinois</u> 12/14/02  The measures descrificate, in this (	a valid commission issue, and employed by <u>H</u> to <u>5/10/06</u> , escribed in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further	ed by the National SB CT. of Conrand state that to the Report in accordance his employer makemore, neither the I or connected with	Board of Bonecticut have best of my ance the requires any warranspector nor this inspection	oiler and P ave inspect knowleds irements of unty, expro his employen.	ressure Ves ted the com ge and belie of the ASM essed or imp yer shall be	seel Inspectors  aponents describe  f, the owner has  E Code, Section  blied, concerning  c liable in any ma	performed examinatio XI.  the examinations and	ns and
	Quad Citi 22710 200 rformed by: 22710 200 rtion of Systemable Construction of Comment of Comment on of Work: ducted: How MA.  at the statement of Authorization of Comment of Comment of Comment on of Work: ducted: How MA.	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordor formed by: Quad Cities Generation of System Main Steam, Class cable Construction Code: USAS cable Edition of Section XI Utilization of Components Repaired or Ite of Name of Mfr.  In Section of Work: Replaced piping with ducted: Hydrostatic Other Pressure  N/A.  In the statements made in this report and the statement and the state	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  rformed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  rtion of System Main Steam, Class 1  cable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 Edicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs of tion of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Report of Market Mark	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  rformed by: Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  rtion of System Main Steam, Class 1  cable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 Edition, N/A cable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacement tion of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement e of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l No. Bd. No.  mg Exelon N/A N/A  on of Work: Replaced piping with chrome-moly piping in acc ducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic N Other Pressure psi Test Temp  N/A.  CERTIFICATE OF Coat the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement repair or replacement for Authorization No. N/A  CERTIFICATE OF Coat the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement repair or replacement of the statements made in this report are correct and the statements made in this report are correct and the statements made in this report are correct and the statements made in this report are correct and the statements made in this report are correct and the statements made in this report are correct and the statements made in this report are correct and the statement of the statements made in this report are correct and the statement of the statements made in this report are correct and the statement of the stateme	Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Type Code Authorizati 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Type Code Authorizati Expiration  Type Code Authorizati Expiration  Type Code Authorizati Expiration  Type Code Authorizati Expiration  Stable Construction Code: USAS B31.1 1967 Edition, N/A Add Cable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 19  Toton of Components Repaired or Replaced, and Replacement Compone of Name of Mfrs. Ser. Nat'l O Mfr. No. Bd. Identi No. Bd. Identi No. No.  On of Work: Replaced piping with chrome-moly piping in accordance ducted: Hydrostatic Pneumatic Nominal C Other Pressure psi Test Temp.  N/A.  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLI at the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement confrepair or replacement the Symbol Stamp N/A - Exelon Nuclear 10CFR50  Authorization No. N/A E  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE IN med, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and P of Illinois and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut have inspect State of State Oct. and state that to the best of my knowledge or encasures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of content of the state of the state of the state of the requirements of content of the state of the stat	Quad Cities Generating Station 2710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242  Type Code Symbol S Authorization Date:  Type Code Symbol S Authorization Date:  Type Code Symbol S Authorization No.: Expiration Date:  Type Code Symbol S Authorization No. N/A Addenda, N/A Addenda, N/A Addenda, N/A Addenda, N/A Identification No.  Bd. Identification No.  Don of Work: Replaced piping with chrome-moly piping in accordance with the oducted: Hydrostatic Pressure Psi Test Temp. "F  N/A.  CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  at the statements made in this report are correct and this replacement conforms to the repair or replacement Other Pressure Psi Test Temp. "F  N/A Expiration I  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  Authorization No. N/A Expiration I  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  The conformation of the ASM Development of the ASM De	A 300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555  Quad Cities Generating Station 22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, II. 61242  Program No. 05-117 Repair Organization No.	A 200 Winfield Road   Warrenville, II. 60555   Winfield Road   Winfield Road   Warrenville, II. 60555   Winfield Road   Winfield R

1. Owner:	Exelon Generation Compar	ıy, LLC	D	Date: 05/10/2006					
	4300 Winfield Road			heet: 1 of 1					
	Warrenville, Il. 60555		υ	nit: 2					
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Sta	tion		Progra	m No 05-118	WO 00701258-01			
Z.Flant.	22710 206th Ave. North, Co		Program No. 05-118 WO 00701258-01  Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
		,	T	ype Code Symbol S	tamp: Non	e			
3. Work Per	formed by: Ouad Cities G	enerating Station		uthorization No.:	Non				
	22710 206th Ave. North, Co	•	E:	xpiration Date:	N/A				
		<b></b>							
4. Identificat	ion of System Main Steam, (	Class I							
5 (a) Applic	able Construction Code: US	SAS B31 1 1967 Fdi	tion N/	A Addenda N/	A Code Case				
	able Edition of Section XI U						de Case		
(-)11		•	•	<del></del>	· <del></del>				
	ion of Components Repaired		Y -						
Name		Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME		
Compo	nent Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped		
			110.		<b>\</b>	Керіасетст	(Yes or		
							No)		
Pipin	g Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-3007D-1.5"	N/A	Replacement	No		
7. Descriptio	n of Work: Replaced piping	with chrome-moly p	oiping in ac	cordance with the	WO.				
8. Tests Cond	lucted: Hydrostatic [	Pneumatic [		Iominal Operating I	Pressure 🛛				
	Other Pressu	re psi	Test Temp	o °F					
9. Remarks:	N/A .								
				COMPLIANCE					
We certify tha	t the statements made in this rep	ort are correct and this	replacem repair or rep	<u>ent                                    </u>	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI			
	e Symbol Stamp	·		OCFR50 App B. Q			,		
Type of Cou	c dymoor stamp	N/A-LACIO	ii Tvucicai I	OCI KSO APP D. Q	Hijogiam				
Certificate of	Authorization No.	N/A	:	Expiration I	Date	N/A			
: <b>A</b>	11111	- <b>5</b> .45.24 Dod		May 10	_20.06				
Signed	Owner of Owner's Designee, T	Atle Date		77.00	20				
				·····		<del></del>			
<del></del>		CERTIFICATE (	)F INSER	VICE INSPECTION	N				
, the undersign	ed, holding a valid commission								
	Illinois, and employed by								
	2/19/05 to 5/10/06						ns and		
	measures described in this Own	<u>-</u>	-				. 1		
	certificate, neither the inspector	• •	-	·					
	bed in this Owner's Report. Fur e or a loss of any kind arising fr		-		nable in any m	anner for any personal	injury or		
		om or connected with	uno mopeem						
<u>D</u> e	U.C. Chapang	Commissi	ons 1L	1005			_ [		
•	rs Signature		Nat	ional Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		1		
ate	<i>5/10/06</i> 20				<del></del>				

1. Owner:	4300 Wi	Generation Company, L nfield Road ille, Il. 60555	LC	SI	ate: heet: nit:	05/6/2006 1 of 1 2			
2.Plant:		ies Generating Station 16th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242					WO 00701259-01	
3. Work Per	•	: Quad Cities Gener ofth Ave. North, Cordo		A	uthori	ode Symbol Sozation No.: on Date:	amp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>		
4. Identificat	tion of Sys	tem High Pressure Coc	olant Injection, C	Class I					
(b) Applic	able Edition	truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs of	r Replacem	ents:	<u>1995</u> Editio		enda, <u>N-416-2</u> Coo	de Case
6. Identificat Name Compo	of	nponents Repaired or F Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.		Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Pipin	g	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-	2330-1.5"	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:	<u>N/A</u> .	· 	CERTIFIC	Test Temp	OMF	PLIANCE		Cada Sagtion VI	
Type of Code		ents made in this report a						evac. occión Ai	
Certificate of	•	•	N/A _ N/A	ii ivacicai _i	OCIT	_Expiration I		N/A	
Signed		br Owner's Designee, Title		te	maj	<u> </u>	20 06		
nd the State of the period aken corrective By signing this measures descri roperty damag	f Illinois   -2/14/6 e measures certificate, ibed in this	CE a valid commission issue a, and employed by HS 5 to OG/22/CG, a described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further of any kind arising from o	SBCT, of Connand state that to the Report in accordance in accordance, neither the I reconnected with Commissi	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warr inspector not this inspecti	oiler ar ave ins know uireme anty, e r his en on.	nd Pressure Vest spected the com ledge and belic nts of the ASM xpressed or imp	sel Inspectors ponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning tilable in any ma	performed examination XI.  If the examinations and	ns and corrective
	/===							<del></del>	

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, I infield Road ville, Il. 60555	LC	SI	ate: 05/10/2006 heet: 1 of 1 nit: 2		The second s				
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating Station Ofth Ave. North, Cordo			Program No. 05-120 WO 00701256-01 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
3. Work Per	formed by		rating Station	A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.:  Application Date:	tamp: <u>Non-</u> <u>Non-</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>				
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	stem Main Steam, Clas	s 1								
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utilize						de Case			
		nponents Repaired or I	<del>,</del>	·			·····				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)			
Pipir	ng	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-3007B-1.5"	N/A	Replacement	No			
9. Remarks:	<u>N/A .</u>		psi		o °F			·			
We certify tha	at the statem	ents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the lacement	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI				
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	<del></del>				
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No.	_N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A				
Signed	Wyl	of Owner's Designee, Title	<u>Supu<del>s</del> </u> Dal	e	May 10	20 <i>o</i> 6	<del></del>				
		CE	RTIFICATE (	OF INSER	VICE INSPECTION	)N					
and the State of the period aken corrective By signing this neasures descr	f <u>Illinois</u> (2/14/0) e measures certificate, ibed in this	g a valid commission issues, and employed by History to 5/10/06, described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from the commission of the commission issues.	ed by the National SB CT. of Contact of Cont	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warranspector nor	oiler and Pressure Ves ave inspected the com knowledge and belied tirements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp his employer shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning	performed examinatio XI. g the examinations and	ns and corrective			
Inspecto	ors Signature	. Oingang 2006		onsNati	onal Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		-			

1. Owner:	Exelon C	Generation Company, L	LC	D	ate: 4/15/2	2006					
owner.		infield Road			Sheet: I of I						
		ille, II. 60555			nit: 2	•					
2.Plant:		ies Generating Station		Program No. 06-077 & 05-121 WO00732429							
	22710 20	6th Ave. North, Cordo	va. IL 61242	Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.							
				T	Type Code Symbol Stamp: None						
3. Work Per	formed by	: Quad Cities Gener	ating Station	A	Authorization No.: None						
	22710 20	6th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	E	xpiration Dat	te:	<u>N/A</u>				
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	stem: Residual Heat Re	moval, Class 2								
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u>									
(b) Applic	able Edition	on of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u>	Edition.	<u>1996</u> Add	enda. <u>N-416-3</u> Co	de Case		
6 1.1	dam af Com	managara Danaland on F	Damlassad sund D		Communication						
o. Identificat	non of Cor	nponents Repaired or F	kepiacea, and K	epiacement	Component	s:					
Name	of I	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other		Year	Repaired,	ASME		
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identifica		Built	Replaced, or	Code		
Compo			110.	No.	Identified		Dunt	Replacement	Stamped		
1								replacement	(Yes or		
	1			j	}				No)		
Relief V	/alve	Dresser	TP 30710	N/A	2-1001-1	25C	N/A	Replacement	Yes		
9. Remarks:	C	Hydrostatic   Other Pressure	Pneumatic [ psi		Nominal Ope o °F	raung 1 re	ssure Z				
We certify that	it the statem	ents made in this report a	CERTIFIC re correct and this		ent_conform		es of ASME	Code , Section XI			
Type of Cod	le Symbol S	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 Ap	р В. Q A	Program		<del></del>		
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No	N/A		Expi	ration Dat	e	N/A			
Signed	Wyl wner	Engra Pro E	Dupres Da	te	April	20	20 <i>06</i>				
			RTIFICATE (				<del> </del>				
_	•	a valid commission issue	•				•				
		, and employed by HS									
the period	14/05	_ 10 <u>4/27/06.</u> ;	and state that to the	he best of my	knowledge a	nd belief, t	he owner has	performed examination	ns and		
		described in this Owner's									
		neither the inspector nor									
		Owner's Report, Furthern		-		snan be h	iole in any m	anner for any personal	injury or		
property damag		of any kind arising from o		-					į		
$\supset$	J.C.	Cayang	Commicci	ions /	12 100	5-					
Chisperi	ors Signature	<del>(1)</del>	Commissi	Nat	ional Board, State, P	rovince, and Fnd	lorsements				
DateAr	1214.	27 20 0	6								

4:	kelon Genera 300 Winfield Varrenville, I	-	LC	S	tate: 4/2/2006 heet: I of I init: 2					
		enerating Station Live. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Rep	air Organization P	05-128 WO 0073809 O. No., Job No., etc.	6		
		Quad Cities Gener		A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.: expiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>			
4. Identification	of System:	Standby Liquid C	Control, Class 2							
(b) Applicabl	e Edition of		ed for Repairs of	r Replacem			enda, <u>N/A</u> Code Ca	se		
Name of Componen	t	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Trigger Assen Inlet Plug	ibly Con	tax Buffalo Corp.	132 N/A	N/A N/A	2-1106A 2-1106A	UNK. UNK.	Replacement Replacement	No No		
8. Tests Conduct 9. Remarks: No	Other	static  Pressure _		Test Temp	Nominal Operating F o °F	Pressure 🛚				
			re correct and this	replacem repair or rep	compliance  ent_conforms to the		Code , Section XI			
Type of Code Sy	•	7 No		n Nuclear_i	OCFR50 App B. O  Expiration I		N/A			
Signed CALL		Spara Pros Spares Designee, Title		te		20 <b>06</b>	IV/A			
CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State ofIllinois, and employed by _HSB CT. of _Connecticut have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the periodIPT 4 105 to4 13 106, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examinations and ken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.  The secretary of the examinations and corrective described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or respectly damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.  The secretary of the ASME Code, Section XI.  The secretary of the secretary of the ASME Code, Section XI.  The secretary of the secretary of the ASME Code, Section XI.  The secretary of the secretary of the ASME Code, Section XI.  The secretary of the secretary of the secretary of the ASME Code, Section XI.  The secretary of the secretary										
Date 4/	Inspectors Signature Commissions /L/0.5 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements									

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:		Generation Company, I infield Road	LLC		ate: 4/15/2006				
		ille, II. 60555			nit: 2			•	
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station O6th Ave. North, Cordo			Rep	air Organization I	5 & 05-134 WO 007 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	74917	
3. Work Per	-	r: Quad Cities Gene Ooth Ave. North, Cordo	~	A	/pc Code Symbol S athorization No.: apiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>ıe</u>		
4. Identifica	ition of Sy:	stem: High Pressure Co	oolant Injection,	Class 2					
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utiliz					lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	?ase	
6. Identificat	tion of Cor	nponents Repaired or l	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:				
Name Compo	ľ	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Check \	Valve	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-2301-74	N/A	Replacement	No	
We certify tha	It is not on water level at the staten	considered a Category Act in the suppression potents made in this report a	CERTIFIC tre correct and this	Test Tempot leakage to qualified water OF Cos replacem repair of	ter seal per Append COMPLIANCE ent conforms to the or replacement	m exhaust line dix J. rules of ASME		e minimum	
Type of Cod	·	•		n ivuciear i	OCFR50 App B. Q				
Signed	Certificate of Authorization No. N/A Expiration Date N/A  Signed Why Engry From Suprison Date April 16 2006								
		CI	ERTIFICATE O	OF INSER	VICE INSPECTION	)N		·	
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this measures descri	of Illinoid Z/14/0 are measures as certificate, ribed in this ge or a loss of the core Signature	a valid commission issus, and employed by H  5 to 4/21/06. described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further of any kind arising from a	ed by the Nationa  SB CT, ofCon  and state that to the Report in accord  his employer mal more, neither the for connected with Commissi	I Board of Bo necticut he he best of my lance the requ kes any warr Inspector nor this inspection	oiler and Pressure Ver ave inspected the com knowledge and belic direments of the ASM anty, expressed or im his employer shall be	ssel Inspectors inponents describ if, the owner has IE Code, Section plied, concerning to liable in any n	s performed examination XI.  In XI.  In the examinations and nanner for any personal	ns and	
Date	prif p	APRIL 21 20 0		14-41					

700 9/21/06

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L	LC	St	ate: 05/09/2006 neet: 1 of 1					
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2					
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station (06th Ave. North, Cordo	va II 61242				9 WO 454494-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>		
	22/10/2	and Ave. Ivalii, Cala	va. 11. 01242	Type Code Symbol Stamp: None						
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave, North, Cordo		A	uthorization No.: opiration Date:	Non N/A				
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Residual Heat Re	moval, Class 2							
		struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utilize					ddenda, <u>N/A</u> Cod	le Case		
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Components:					
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Valv	/e	Crane Valve Co.	N/A	N/A	2-1001-34B	N/A	Repaired	No		
9. Remarks:	None.	Other Pressure	CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	OMPLIANCE					
We certify tha	it the statei	ments made in this report a	re correct and this repair or i	s <u>repair</u> co replacement	onforms to the rules of	TASME Code.	Section XI			
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program				
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A			
Signed	Signed My 16 20 060  Owner or Owner's Designee, Title									
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this	f <u>Illino</u> 12/14/ce e measures certificate	g a valid commission issue is, and employed by HS to 5 // 0 / 0 6 . a described in this Owner's , neither the inspector nor	d by the National SB CT. of <u>Cont</u> and state that to the Report in accordance his employer male	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warra	ive inspected the com knowledge and belie irements of the ASM inty, expressed or imp	sel Inspectors ponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concernin	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and		
Í		of any kind arising from o	r connected withCommissi	this inspection			anner for any personal	injury or —		

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	LC	SI	ate: 06/06/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2					
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00812173-01 O. No., Job No., etc.			
3. Work Peri	•	v: Quad Cities Genera O6th Ave. North, Cordo		A	pe Code Symbol Southorization No.: spiration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	<del></del>			
4. Identificat	ion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Clas	ss 1	•						
(b) Applica	able Editi	truction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utilize mponents Repaired or R	d for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			ase		
Name Compor	of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Safety V	alve	Consolidated Valve	BL 1132	N/A	2-0203-4B	N/A	Replacement	Yes		
9. Remarks:	IR# <u>(</u>	00497311		Test Temp	OMPLIANCE					
Type of Code		nents made in this report at Stamp			OCFR50 App B. Q		Code, Section XI			
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No.	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A			
Signed	Wh	of Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	te	June 9	20 <b>d</b>				
CERTIFICATE OF INSERVICE INSPECTION  the undersigned, holding a valid commission issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors and the State of Illinois, and employed by HSB CT. of Connecticut have inspected the components described in this Owner's Report during the period 3/29/06 to 6/12/06, and state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the owner has performed examinations and ken corrective measures described in this Owner's Report in accordance the requirements of the ASME Code, Section XI.  The signing this certificate, neither the inspector nor his employer makes any warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the examinations and corrective easures described in this Owner's Report. Furthermore, neither the Inspector nor his employer shall be liable in any manner for any personal injury or reportly damage or a loss of any kind arising from or connected with this inspection.										
luspector	Commissions /L/005  Inspectors Signature  20 0 6									

1. Owner:	4300 Winfield Road Sheet: 1 of 1									
	Warrenv	alle, II. 60555		U	nit: 2					
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va. IL 61242		Repa	air Organization P	WO 00812172-01 .O. No., Job No., etc.			
3. Work Perf		: Quad Cities Gener O6th Ave. North, Cordo		A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.: expiration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	2			
4. Identificat	ion of Sys	stem: Main Steam, Clas	ss 1 .							
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utilize								
		mponents Repaired or R		T	<del></del>	, <del></del>		<u> </u>		
Name Compor	1	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Safety V	alve	Consolidated Valve	BK 7164	N/A	2-0203-4A	N/A	Replacement	Yes		
9. Remarks:	<u>N/A</u>	Other Pressure			o °F					
We certify that	t the statem	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE  ient conforms to the facement	rules of ASME	Code , Section X1			
Type of Code		•			OCFR50 App B. Q					
Certificate of	Authoriza	ition No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A			
Signed	Wind.	or Owner's Designee, Title	<b>Supre</b> Da	te	May 01	20 <i>0</i> 6				
		CE	RTIFICATE (	OF INSER	VICE INSPECTION	)N		· · ·		
and the State of the period /2/2 aken corrective By signing this measures descri	Illinoi: //4/03 measures certificate, bed in this	g a valid commission issue s, and employed by HS	d by the Nationa BB CT. of Communication Com	I Board of Board of Board of Board of My ance the requires any warr Inspector not	oiler and Pressure Ves ave inspected the com howledge and belie direments of the ASM anty, expressed or imposed the complete or imposed by the complete shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning	performed examination XI. g the examinations and	ns and		
Inspector	rs Signature	Chyrus .	Commiss	ions	CL 1005 ional Board, State, Province, and	Endorsements		-		
Date	5/1	20 @ <u>@</u>	5					1		

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	LC	Sh	Date: 06/06/2006 Sheet: 1 of 1 Unit: 2					
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00729408-01 .O. No., Job No., etc.			
3. Work Per		v: Quad Cities Gener O6th Ave. North, Cordo		Αι	pe Code Symbol Southorization No.: piration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	2			
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss I							
		struction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utilize						Case		
		mponents Repaired or F								
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or		
Safety 1	17-1	Consolidated Valve	BK 6251	N/A	2-0203-4F	N/A	Replacement	No) Yes		
	at the staten	00497311 ments made in this report a	re correct and this	replacement or replacement	lacement		Code , Section XI			
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program				
Certificate of			N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A			
Signed										
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this measures descri	of <u>Illinoi</u> ///2/6  // e measures  s certificate,  ribed in this	g a valid commission issues., and employed by H: G to G/2/06.  described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furtherr of any kind arising from o	ed by the National SB CT. of Contained State that to the Report in accordance multiple multiple multiple multiple multiple multiple semployer mult	I Board of Bonceticut had best of my ance the requires any warra	ave inspected the com knowledge and belie tirements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp his employer shall be	ssel Inspectors apponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and		

1. Owner:	Exelon Generation 4300 Winfiel Warrenville,		LC	SI	nte: 04/24/2006 neet: I of I nit: 2			
2.Plant:		Generating Station Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00729090-01	
3. Work Per	•	Quad Cities Gener Ave. North, Cordo	_	Ai	pe Code Symbol S athorization No.: piration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>		
4. Identificat	tion of System:	Main Steam, Clas	ss 1					
(b) Applic	able Edition of		d for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: 1995 Edition		Addenda, <u>N/A</u> Co enda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	
Name Compo	of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Safety V	/alve Con	nsolidated Valve	BL 1120	N/A	2-0203-4E	N/A	Replacement	Yes
9. Remarks:	Other  N/A .	Pressure _	CERTIFIC	Test Temp	COMPLIANCE		Code Section XI	
					ent_conforms to the lacement  OCFR50 App B. C		Cide, Section At	
Certificate of	Authorization	No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed	Owner or Ov	Engra Pras ever's Designee, Title	bypysc Dat	te	May 01	20 <b>o</b> C		
and the State of the period / taken corrective By signing this measures descr property damage	f Illinois 2/14/2005 e measures descricted in this Own ge or a loss of an or Signature	lid commission issue and employed by H: to 05/1/206, a libed in this Owner's her the inspector nor	od by the National SB CT, of Consider that to the Report in according to the employer malence, neither the lar connected with	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warr inspector not this inspection	knowledge and belich strements of the ASM anty, expressed or im this employer shall b	ssel Inspectors nponents describ ef, the owner has IE Code, Section plied, concernin e liable in any m	ned in this Owner's Reperformed examination XI.  g the examinations and hanner for any personal	ns and
Date	may 1	20 <u>0</u>	6					

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	LC	S	ate: 06/06/2006 heet: 1 of 1 nit: 2						
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Repa	air Organization I	WO 00789813-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.				
3. Work Per	•	v: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo	•	A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.: expiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>				
4. Identificat	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1								
(b) Applic	able Editi	struction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utilize mponents Repaired or F	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: 1995 Editio			Case			
Name Compo	of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)			
Electromati Valv		Dresser Industries	BX-00290	N/A	2-0203-3B	UNK.	Replacement	No			
3. Tests Cond	(	Hydrostatic  Other Pressure   O7311	Pneumatic [ psi		Nominal Operating F	Pressure 🛚					
We certify tha	t the staten	nents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE tent_conforms to the placement	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI				
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program					
		ation No.			<b>-</b>						
Signed	With when	or Owner's Designee, Title	<i>ysc</i> Dat	e	June 9	20 <u>20</u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
nd the State of ne period aken corrective by signing this neasures descri	f Illinoi ///2/c measures certificate, ibed in this	g a valid commission issue s. and employed by H: 6. to 6/2/66. described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furtherr of any kind arising from o	d by the National SBCT. ofCon- and state that to the Report in accordance in accordance in accordance, neither the Inconnected with	Board of B necticut has best of my ance the requests any warr inspector not this inspecti	ave inspected the com  / knowledge and belic  uirements of the ASM  anty, expressed or imp  r his employer shall be  on.	sel Inspectors ponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concernin e liable in any m	s performed examination  XI.  g the examinations and  nanner for any personal	ns and			
lispecto	Inspectors Signature Commissions /L/005 National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements										

1. Owner:	wner: Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555					03-06-2006 1 of 1 2				
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station O6th Ave. North, Cordo	va. IL 61242			Progra Rep	ım No. 06-013 air Organization P	WO 00883853-01	<del></del>	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo	•	A	uthori	ode Symbol S zation No.: ion Date:	tamp: <u>Non-</u> <u>Non-</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>		
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1							
(b) Applic	cable Editi	struction Code: <u>ASME</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents:	<u>1995</u> Editio			Case	
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or R	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Comp	ponents:				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Ide	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Electromati Valv		Dresser Industries	BY-94632	N/A	2.	-0203-3D	UNK.	Replacement	No	
9. Remarks:	(	Hydrostatic	Pneumatic [ psi	Test Temp	o					
·		Stamp		repair or rep	lacemer	nt		Code , Section XI		
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No	N/A			_Expiration D		N/A		
Signed	Will Owner	r or Owner's Designee, Title	Dat	e	Ma	rch 7	20 <b>06</b>			
and the State of the period /_ taken corrective By signing this measures descri	f <u>Illinoi</u> 2/14/0 e measures certificate, ibed in this	g a valid commission issued is, and employed by _HS, and employed by _HS, and employed by _HS, and escribed in this Owner's, neither the inspector nor lost Owner's Report. Furtherm of any kind arising from our lost of any kind arising from our lost of the company kind arising from our lost of the c	BECT. of Conr and state that to the Report in accorda- his employer make more, neither the I r connected with	Board of Bonecticut have best of my ance the requires any warranspector nor this inspection	oiler an ave ins knowl airemer anty, ex his em	d Pressure Ves pected the com ledge and belief its of the ASMI apressed or imp iployer shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section lied, concerning liable in any ma	performed examination XI.  It the examinations and anner for any personal	ns and	
Date 3/	Inspector's Signature Commissions 14 1005  National Board, State, Province, and Endorsements  Oate 3/7 20 06									

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	LC	SI	ute: 05/6/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2				
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00886262-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	·	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo		A	Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None Expiration Date: N/A				
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1						
(b) Applic	able Editi	struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utilize mponents Repaired or F	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: 1995 Editio			Case	
Name Compo	of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Snubl	ber	Lisega Hydraulic	61310/36	N/A	TS-2-28	N/A	Replacement	No	
	N/A	nents made in this report a	CERTIFIC re correct and this	ATE OF C	acement		Code, Section XI		
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Certificate of	Authoriza	ation No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A		
Signed	Owner	or Owner's Designer, Title	<b>⊅vs</b> ≏Dat	te	May 9	20 06			
and the State of the period taken corrective. By signing this measures descriptoperty damage haspected.	f <u>Illinoi</u> (2)(4)( e measures certificate, ibed in this	g a valid commission issue s, and employed by HS 0.5 to S/10/06, a described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from o	d by the National BB CT, ofCom and state that to th Report in accorda his employer mal more, neither the I r connected withCommissi	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warrantes any warrantes any conspector nor this inspection	ave inspected the com knowledge and belic irements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp his employer shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning tiable in any m	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ons and	
Date	may 1	10 20 Q	<u>'—</u> ——		<del></del>				

1. Owner:	Exclon Generatio 4300 Winfield Ro Warrenville, Il. 6	oad	LC	Sh	neet: 06/19/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2					
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Gene 22710 206th Ave	-	va. IL 61242		Program No. 06-022 WO 00656068-01 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
3. Work Per	formed by: Qua 22710 206th Ave.	d Cities General North, Cordo	_	Αι	pe Code Symbol Southorization No.: piration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	-			
4. Identifica	tion of System: Ma	iin Steam, Clas	ss 1							
(b) Applic		tion XI Utilize	ed for Repairs or	Replaceme	ents: 1995 Editio		<u>J/A</u> Code Case enda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	Case		
Name Compo		ame of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Snubl	oer Lisega	Hydraulic	61300/62	N/A	2-3001-A55	N/A	Replacement	No		
9. Remarks:	Iucted: Hydrostat Other   N/A.  t the statements made	Pressure _	CERTIFIC	Test Temp	ominal Operating I  OF  COMPLIANCE  ent_conforms to the		Code , Section XI			
	e Symbol Stamp _				acement OCFR50 App B. O					
• •	Authorization No.		N/A		Expiration I		N/A_			
Signed 1			Dat			20,06				
and the State of the period aken corrective By signing this neasures descr property damag	2/6/06 to 6 e measures described certificate, neither th	ommission issue mployed by HS / HS / A / A / A / A / A / A / A / A / A /	d by the National BCT, of Conrud state that to the Report in accordance in the Institute of	Board of Bo necticut has be best of my nace the requires any warranspector nor this inspection	nve inspected the com knowledge and belie irements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp his employer shall be	ssel Inspectors apponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning te liable in any m	ed in this Owner's Re performed examination XI. g the examinations and anner for any personal	ons and		
Date	6/21	20 <u></u>								

I. Owner:	Exelon Generation Company 4300 Winfield Road	S	ate: 5/10/2006 heet: 1 of 1				
	Warrenville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant:	Quad Cities Generating Static 22710 206th Ave. North, Cor					WO 00885318-01	
3. Work Peri	formed by: Quad Cities Ger 22710 206th Ave. North, Cor		A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.:  Approximation Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identificat	ion of System: Main Steam, C	Class 1					
(b) Applic	able Construction Code: <u>USA</u> able Edition of Section XI Util	ized for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: 1995 Editio			
	ion of Components Repaired o	<del></del>		<del>7</del>			··
Name Compo		Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Safety V	alve Consolidated Valve	BK 7163	N/A	2-0203-4C	N/A	Replacement	Yes
8. Tests Conc 9. Remarks:	lucted: Hydrostatic	Pneumatic [		Nominal Operating F D °F	Pressure		
-	t the statements made in this repor	t are correct and this	replacem repair or rep	lacement		Code, Section XI	
Type of Code	e Symbol Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authorization No.	N/A_		Expiration [	Date	N/A	
Signed	Owner or Owner's Designee. Fit	Dal le	le	May 11	20 06		
and the State of the period aken corrective By signing this neasures descri	ted, holding a valid commission is  Illinois, and employed by  12/19/05 to _05/12/06  e measures described in this Owne certificate, neither the inspector r ibed in this Owner's Report. Furth te or a loss of any kind arising from	HSB CT. of Com , and state that to the r's Report in accord for his employer male ermore, neither the land or connected with	Board of B necticut has best of my ance the requires any warr dispector not this inspecti	ave inspected the com  / knowledge and belie uirements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp  r his employer shall be on.	sel Inspectors uponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning liable in any m	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and corrective
Taspecto	e C. Cufang	06	Nat	1005 noral Board, State, Province, and	11 adorsements		

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	LC	SI	ate: 5/10/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2				
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00885319-01	<del></del>	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo		A	Type Code Symbol Stamp: None Authorization No.: None Expiration Date: N/A				
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1						
(b) Applic	cable Editi	struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio				
Name Compo	e of	mponents Repaired or F Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Safety \	Valve	Consolidated Valve	BK 6266	N/A	2-0203-4D	N/A	Replacement	Yes	
9. Remarks:	N/A	Other Pressure	CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	O °F  COMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI		
Type of Cod					OCFR50 App B. Q				
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No.	N/A		Expiration [	Date	N/A		
Signed 1	Wyl	Enacy Prog Supra or Owner's Designee, Thile	Dal	te	May 11	20 <b>06</b>			
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this	f <u>Illinoi</u> [2]14]0 e measures s certificate	CE g a valid commission issue s, and employed by H! 5 to 5/12/66, a described in this Owner's , neither the inspector nor Owner's Report, Furthern	d by the National <u>6B CT.</u> of <u>Com</u> and state that to the Report in accordance in a his employer mal	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warra	ive inspected the com knowledge and belie direments of the ASM anty, expressed or imp	sel Inspectors iponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning	performed examination XI. g the examinations and	ns and	

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, Il. 60555	LC	SI	ate: 5/10/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:	-	ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00885320-01	<del></del>
3. Work Per		v: Quad Cities Gener O6th Ave. North, Cordo		A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: opiration Date:	tamp: Non- Non- N/A	<u>e</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1					
(b) Applic	able Editi	struction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utilize mponents Repaired or F	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			
Name Compo	of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Safety V	/alve	Consolidated Valve	BK 6529	N/A	2-0203-4G	N/A	Replacement	Yes
9. Remarks: We certify the	N/A	nents made in this report a	CERTIFIC re correct and this	ATE OF C	COMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the facement  OCFR50 App B. Q		Code , Section XI	
Certificate of	Authoriza	•	N/A		Expiration I	•	N/A	
Signed	1	Engra Pros 3v or Owner & Designee Fitte		te	May II	20 <u>06</u>		
and the State of the period taken corrective. By signing this measures descriptoperty damage.	f <u>Illinoi</u> 2/14/05 e measures certificate, ibed in this	g a valid commission issue s, and employed by HS to 5/12/06 described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from o	ed by the National SB CT. ofContact Contact	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warr. Inspector nor this inspections	we inspected the come knowledge and belie tirements of the ASM anty, expressed or important this employer shall be on.  1005  Total Board, State, Province, and	ssel Inspectors inponents describ if, the owner has iE Code, Section plied, concerning ie liable in any m	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and
Date	<del>'''</del>	2 20 <i>06</i>	7		<del></del>	<del></del>		

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road	LC	Sł	ate: 5/10/2006 neet: 1 of 1			
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2			
2.Plant:	-	ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242				WO 00885321-01 O. No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo		Ai	pe Code Symbol Stathorization No.: spiration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>		
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1					
		struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utilize						
6. Identificat Name Compo	of	mponents Repaired or R Name of Mfr.	eplaced, and R Mfrs. Ser. No.	eplacement Nat'l Bd. No.	Components: Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or
Safety V	Valve	Consolidated Valve	BK 6278	N/A	2-0203-4H	N/A	Replacement	No) Yes
9. Remarks:		Hydrostatic  Other Pressure _	Pneumatic [ psi	_	ominal Operating F	Pressure 🛚		
We certify that	nt the stater	nents made in this report a			OMPLIANCE ent conforms to the accurent	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	···-	
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration D	Date	N/A	
Signed	Just of ne	or Owner's Designee, Title	Dal	te	May 11	20 06		
and the State o the period / taken correctiv By signing this measures descr	f Illino  LL/4/C e measures certificate ribed in this	CE g a valid commission issue s, and employed by HS 0.5_ to 05/12/06, a described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Furthern of any kind arising from or	d by the National GB CT. ofConunction Control (Conunction Control (Conunction Control (Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction (Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conunction Conuncti	I Board of Bo necticut has best of my ance the requires any warra Inspector nor this inspection	we inspected the com knowledge and belief irements of the ASMI inty, expressed or imp his employer shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section blied, concerning I liable in any ma	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and
Date	14 12	20 <i>0_</i>						

1. Owner: Exelon Generation Company, LLC  4300 Winfield Road  Warrenville, II. 60555  Date: 06/06/2006  Sheet: 1 of 1  Unit: 2								
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	ar.	Rep	air Organization P	34 WO 00789812-c/	elsk
3. Work Per		v: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo		A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.: expiration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identificat	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1					
(b) Applic	able Editi	truction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utilize mponents Repaired or F	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: 1995 Editio			Case
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Electromati Valv		Dresser Industries	BK-7062	N/A	2-0203-3E	UNK.	Replacement	No
O. Remarks:  We certify tha	IR# 0049	Other Pressure _  07311  nents made in this report a	CERTIFIC	CATE OF C	COMPLIANCE tent_conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear	0CFR50 App B. Q	A Program		····
		ation No						
igned	yw. V	or Owner's Designee, Title	Bapter Dal	te	June 9	20 <b>D</b>		
nd the State of the period aken corrective by signing this neasures descr roperty damag	f <u>Illinoi</u> 13/14/ e measures certificate, ibed in this te or a loss	g a valid commission issue s., and employed by H. O. To (12/06) and described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor Owner's Report. Further of any kind arising from o	d by the National SB CT. of Contained state that to the Report in accord his employer male nore, neither the lar connected with	I Board of B necticut he he best of my ance the requires kes any warr Inspector nor this inspecti	ave inspected the com  / knowledge and belie  uirements of the ASM  anty, expressed or imp  his employer shall be  on.	seel Inspectors aponents described, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning table in any m	s performed examination  1 XI.  1 g the examinations and  1 anner for any personal	ns and corrective
laspecto	nes ( ors Signature  6/1.	. Cleyeng 220 0.	Commissi	ionsNa	ional Board, State, Province, and	l Endorsements		

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L infield Road ville, II. 60555	.LC	Date Shee Unit	t: 1 of 1			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Rep	pair Organization I	WO 00902278-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo		Auth	Code Symbol S orization No.: ration Date:	Stamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1					
(b) Applic	cable Editi	struction Code: <u>ASME</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacemen	s: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case
6. Identifica Name	_	mponents Repaired or F Name of	Replaced, and Ro Mfrs. Ser.	eplacement Co	omponents: Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd. No.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or Replacement	Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Safety V	Valve	Consolidated Valve	BK 7062	N/A	0-Spare V-26	N/A	Replacement	Yes
9. Remarks:	<u>N/A</u>	Other Pressure _	psi	Test Temp	°F			
We certify the	at the stater	nents made in this report a		ATE OF CO s replacement repair or replace		e rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Type of Coc	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear 100	FR50 App B. C	) A Program		
Certificate of			N/A		Expiration I		N/A	
Signed	Owher	ror Owner's Designee, Title	Supusc Dat	te	May 24	20 <i>0lo</i>		
and the State of the period / taken correctiv By signing this measures described	of <u>Illinoi</u> 2/14/2 we measures s certificate ribed in this	g a valid commission issue is, and employed by History to 5/25/06. It described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor of any kind arising from o	ed by the National SB CT. ofContant state that to the Report in accordance in the semployer maken ore, neither the lar connected with	I Board of Boild necticut have ne best of my ki ance the require kes any warrant Inspector nor hi this inspection.	inspected the con lowledge and belic ments of the ASM y, expressed or im s employer shall b	ssel Inspectors nponents describ ef, the owner has 1E Code, Section plied, concernin e liable in any n	s performed examination XI.  g the examinations and anner for any personal	ons and
Date	ors Signature	25 20 c		National	LOO 5 Board, State, Province, and	d I adorsements		_

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, L /infield Road ville, Il. 60555	LC	Sh	ate: 05/24/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 206th Ave. North, Cordo	ova, IL 61242				WO 00902278-02 .O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener O6th Ave. North, Cordo		Αι	pe Code Symbol S athorization No.: piration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	2	
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1					
(b) Applic	cable Editi	struction Code: <u>ASME</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u> Editio			Case
6. Identificat Name Compo	e of	mponents Repaired or R Name of Mfr.	Replaced, and Ro Mfrs. Ser. No.	eplacement Nat'l Bd. No.	Components: Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Safety V	√alve	Consolidated Valve	BX 00290	N/A	0-Spare V-26	N/A	Replacement	Yes
9. Remarks:	(		Pneumatic [ psi		Iominal Operating I b °F	_		
]		ments made in this report a	re correct and this	s <u>replacem</u> repair or repl			Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		<del></del>
l		ation No			Expiration L	Date	N/A	
Signed	Owlner	r or Owner's Designee, Title	<u>Supusc</u> Dal	te	May 24	<u>ماه</u> 20		
and the State o	of <u>Illinoi</u>	g a valid commission issue is, and employed by <u>HS</u>	ed by the National SB CT, of <u>Com</u>	l Board of Bo necticut has he best of my		sel Inspectors ponents describ		

1. Owner:	Exclon	Generation Company, L	LC	D	ate: 05/24/2006					
		infield Road			neet: 1 of 1					
	Warren	ville, Il. 60555		U	nit: 2					
2.Plant:	Ound C	itiae Canarating Station			Progra	m No. 06 044	WO MOODEER OF			
z.rant:		ities Generating Station O6th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242		Program No. 06-041 WO 00902278-03  Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
				T	ype Code Symbol S	tamp: <u>Non</u>	e			
3. Work Per	rformed b	y: Quad Cities Gener	ating Station		uthorization No.:	Non				
		06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	E	epiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>				
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	rstem: Main Steam, Cla	ss f							
5 (a) Ammili	whia Con	struction Codes ASME	Castion III 109	0 1005 Edi	tion 1090 1006	Addanda N/	A. Codo Coro			
		struction Code: <u>ASME</u> ion of Section XI Utilize						Case		
				•						
6. Identification		mponents Repaired or F Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME		
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code		
1			- 1117	No.			Replacement	Stamped		
1							•	(Yes or		
								No)		
Safety	Valve	Consolidated Valve	BK 7072	N/A	0-Spare V-26	N/A	Replacement	Yes		
7. Descriptio	on of Wor	k: Replaced drain line v	veld at the main	valve flans	e in accordance wit	h the WO.				
8. Tests Con		Hydrostatic	Pneumatic [		Iominal Operating I	Pressure 🔲				
		Other Pressure	psi	Test Temp	o °F					
9. Remarks:	N/A									
z. Kemarks.	19/1	<u>.</u>								
					OMPLIANCE					
We certify the	at the state:	nents made in this report a	re correct and this	replacem	ent conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code, Section XI			
Ì								}		
Type of Coc	ie Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program	<del></del>			
Certificate of	f Authoriz	ation No	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A			
g	Manual.	r or Owner's Designee, Title			man nel	20.41				
Signed	Ovlne	r or Owner's Designee, Title	bypvacDat	e	rolay 24	20 <u>ob</u>	<del></del>			
			<del></del>							
	<del>,</del>	CE	RTIFICATE (	OF INSER	VICE INSPECTION	)N				
I, the undersign	ned, holdin	g a valid commission issue								
and the State o	f <u>Illino</u>	is, and employed by <u>H:</u>	SB CT. of <u>Con</u>	<u>necticut</u> h	ave inspected the com	ponents describ				
the period	13/14/0	5 10 5/25/06.	ind state that to th	ne best of my	knowledge and belie	f, the owner has	performed examination	ons and		
		described in this Owner's								
		, neither the inspector nor			-					
i e		s Owner's Report, Furtherr of any kind arising from o		•		name in any m	anner for any personal	injury or		
	1) ~			-						
	<u>,, / ( ,                                </u>	Clypnip	Commissi	ons	- 1005 ional Board, State, Previoce, and			_		
•	ors Signature 5 / 25 -			Nat	ional Board, State, Province, and	Ludorsements				
Date	2   25 <u> </u>	20 <u>@</u>	6					İ		

1. Owner:	1. Owner: Exclon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555					5/23/2006 1 of 1				
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo			Program No. 06-043 WO 00885018-13 Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.					
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener Ooth Ave. North, Cordo		A	uthoriz	de Symbol Star ation No.: on Date:	mp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>			
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1							
(b) Applic	cable Edit	struction Code: <u>ASME</u> ion of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacen	nents: _	1995_ Edition,			Case	
6. Identifica Name Compe	e of	mponents Repaired or I Name of Mfr.	Replaced, and R Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	T	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	
Flan	ge	Exelon	N/A	N/A		03-4A thru H 03-3B thru E	N/A	Replacement	No	
9. Remarks: We certify the	N/A	Other Pressure	CERTIFIC	s replacen	COMPI	LIANCE onforms to the re	iles of ASME	Code , Section XI		
Type of Coc	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	repair or rep n Nuclear		50 App B. Q A	Program		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1		ation No	N/A			_Expiration Da	te	N/A		
Signed	AM None	Engra Prag r or Owner's Designee, Title	<del>Supresc</del> Da	te	М	lay 24	عام 20		·····	
and the State of the period taken correctiv By signing this measures descr	of <u>Illino</u> A // 4/  The measures of certificate ribed in this	g a valid commission issue is., and employed by H 05 to 6/5/66.  described in this Owner's neither the inspector nor sowner's Report. Further of any kind arising from the commission of the com	SB CT. ofCon and state that to the Report in accord his employer mal more, neither the	I Board of B necticut he he best of my ance the req kes any warr Inspector no	Soiler and nave insp y knowle nuirement ranty, ex or his em	I Pressure Vesse pected the compo edge and belief, it ts of the ASME pressed or impli	I Inspectors onents describe the owner has Code, Section ed, concerning	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ons and	
Inspect Date	$\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}}{\partial S}$	Clyang 20 C		ions	L/C ational Board	05 , State, Province, and Fr	dorsements			

4	4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, Il. 60555				nte: 06/02/2006 eet: 1 of 1 nit: 2					
2.Plant: C	Quad Cit	ies Generating Station					WO 885018-04			
2	2710 20	6th Ave. North, Cordo	va. IL 61242	Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.						
		: Quad Cities Genera of th Ave. North, Cordo		Αι	pe Code Symbol Stan uthorization No.: piration Date:	ip: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	=			
4. Identificatio	n of Sys	tem: Main Steam, Clas	s I							
(b) Applicab	le Editio	ruction Code: <u>ASME</u> on of Section XI Utilize	d for Repairs or	r Replaceme	ents: 1995 Edition,			de Case		
6. Identification	n of Cor	nponents Repaired or R	eplaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:					
Name of Compone	- 1	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)		
Safety Val Standpipe		Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0203-3C/D 2-0203-4C/D/G/H	N/A	Replaced	No		
8. Tests Conduc 9. Remarks: <u>S</u>	C	Other Pressure _	psi		ominal Operating Pres					
We certify that the	he statem	ents made in this report a		replaceme	OMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the rule or replacement	s of ASME C	ode , Section XI			
Type of Code S	Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelor	•	OCFR50 App B. QA	Program				
Certificate of A	uthoriza	tion No.			<del>-</del>		N/A			
Signed 1	Dwner .	Ergry Pron Syp or Owner's Designed, Title	<i>75r</i> Dat	e	June 02	20 <u>06</u>				
nd the State of	Illinois  H/4/o neasures o ertificate, ed in this or a loss o	a valid commission issue, and employed by HS, and employed by HS, to	d by the National BCT, ofConr and state that to th Report in accorda his employer mak hore, neither the I r connected with	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warranspector nor this inspection	tve inspected the compor knowledge and belief, the irements of the ASME County, expressed or implied this employer shall be light	nents describe he owner has Code, Section d, concerning able in any ma	performed examination XI.  If the examinations and	ons and		

1. Owner:	4300 Wi	feneration Company, I nfield Road ille, H. 60555		Sh	neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:		ies Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordo					WO 885018-01 O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		: Quad Cities Gene 6th Ave. North, Cordo		Αι	pe Code Symbol Stan hthorization No.: piration Date:	np: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>		
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	tem: Main Steam, Cla	ss 1					
		ruction Code: <u>ASMI</u> on of Section XI Utiliz						de Case
6. Identificat	ion of Con	nponents Repaired or	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Safety V Standp		Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-0203-3B/E 2-0203-4A/B/E/F	N/A	Replaced	No
8. Tests Cond 9. Remarks:	C	<del></del>	Pneumatic [ psi		ominal Operating Pre	ssure 🛚		
We certify that	it the statem	ents made in this report			OMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the rule accment	es of ASME C	ode , Section XI	
Type of Cod	e Symbol S	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear 1	OCFR50 App B. Q A	Program		
Certificate of	Authoriza		N/A		Expiration Dat	e	N/A	
Signed 🎢	Wyh, Owner	Engra Prog Sonr Owner's Designee, Title	DatDat	e	June 02	20 <i>olo</i> _		
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this measures descriptoperty damage	f <u>Illinois</u> 12/14/0 e measures of certificate, ribed in this	a valid commission issue, and employed by H. f. to 6/6/66, lescribed in this Owner's neither the inspector no. Owner's Report. Further of any kind arising from the company of the company	ISB CT. ofCont and state that to the s Report in accorder his employer maker more, neither the I or connected with	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warranspector nor this inspections	we inspected the compo knowledge and belief, t irements of the ASME ( anty, expressed or implied his employer shall be list	Inspectors nents describe he owner has Code, Section ed, concerning able in any ma	performed examination XI. the examinations and	ns and

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L	LC	D	ate: 04/5/20				
		infield Road			heet: 1 of 3				
	Warren	/ille, II. 60555		U	nit: 0				
2.Plant:	Ound C	tina Camunatina Station				DO# 70	17 DEI 120	77REC 151547	
z.riant:		ties Generating Station O6th Ave. North, Cordo						D. No., Job No., etc.	
	227102	John Fred Fronting Colde	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T	ype Code Sym	ibol Stam	p: None		
3. Work Per	formed by	: Quad Cities Gener	rating Station		uthorization N		None		
		O6th Ave. North, Cordo	-	E	xpiration Date	:	N/A		
4. Identificat	tion of Sy	stem: Spare Control Ro	od Drive, Class	I					
5 (a) Apolie	able Cons	truction Code: Compo	nent: ASME Se	ction III-19	65 Edition.	W-1965	Addenda	N/A Code Case	
o. (u) Applie	able cons	araction code. Compo	nent. 710112 OC	Cucin III 17	<u>ve</u> Latton, _	17.00	riadenda	, <u>1071</u> Code Case	
(b) Applic	able Editi	on of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: <u>1995</u>	Edition.	1996 Adde	nda, <u>N/A</u> Code C	Case
				_	_				
		mponents Repaired or I					V	D 1	1 4 63 4 15
Name Compos		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	Other Identificati	ion	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME Code
Compo	iiciit	14111.	110.	No.	l demineur		Duin.	Replacement	Stamped
							ŀ	•	(Yes or
									No)
See Att	. A		l						
7 Description	n of Work	: Refurbished the Con	trol Rod Drive a	s required i	hy the PO				
7. Description	noi won	. Iteratorialed the exam		rodanico	<u></u>				
8. Tests Cond		Hydrostatic	Pneumatic [		Nominal Opera	ating Pres	sure 🔲		
	(	Other Dessure	psi	Test Temp	o °F				
9. Remarks:	None								
7. Kemarks.	None	1							
<del> </del>		·······	CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	COMPLIANC	Œ			
We certify that	t the staten	ents made in this report a	re correct and this	s <u>replacem</u>	ent_ conforms	to the rule	es of ASME (	Code , Section XI	
				repair or rep					
Type of Code	e Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	<u>n Nuclear I</u>	OCFR50 App	B. QΛ1	Program	<del></del>	
Certificate of	Authoriza	ition No	N/A		Expira	ition Date	<b>!</b>	N/A	
	1	br Owner's Designee, Title							<del></del>
Signed 🙀	Will	, Engra Prog 5	Date Date	te	April	<u>12</u>	_ 20 <u>06</u>		
<u>V</u>	wwner	or Owner's Designee, Title					- <u>-</u>		. <u> </u>
			. <u> </u>						
			ERTIFICATE (				_		
		g a valid commission issue s, and employed by <u>H</u>						d ( al.) (	
		s_, and employed by <u>H.</u> 5_ to <u>4/18/06</u> ,:							
		described in this Owner's							iis unu
		neither the inspector nor	-	_					corrective
		Owner's Report. Furthern		-		hall be lial	ble in any ma	nner for any personal	injury or
roperty damag	e or a loss	of any kind arising from o	or connected with	this inspecti	on.				
	).() (	Cheston	Commis	one	16. 1006	2			
Inspector	rs Signature	7	Commissi	Nat	ional Board, State, Prov	vince, and I ndo	rsements		-
)ate	411.	<u>د</u> 20 <u>د</u>							

### FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT (Supplement)

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

Exelon Generation Company, LLC 1. Owner:

4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, Il. 60555 Date: 04/5/2006

Sheet: 2 of 3

Unit: 0

2.Plant:

3. Work Performed by:

**Quad Cities Generating Station** 

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

**Quad Cities Generating Station** 

PO# 707 REL. 12947/REC 151547

Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.

Type Code Symbol Stamp:

None

Authorization No.:

None

**Expiration Date:** 

<u>N/A</u>

4. Identification of System: Spare Control Rod Drive, Class 1

5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: Component: ASME Section III 1965 Edition, W-1965 Addenda, N/A Code Case

(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case

#### Attachment A

Name of Component	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)	Program No.
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 156	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-049
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 163	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-050
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 331	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-051
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N:370	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-052
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N:484	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-053
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 558	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-054
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 565	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-055
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 571A	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-056
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 637	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-057
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 676	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-058
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1203	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-059
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1451	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-060
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1824	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-061
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1924	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-062
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 1940	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-063

### FORM NIS-2 OWNERS REPORT OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT (Supplement)

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner: Exelon Generation Company, LLC

4300 Winfield Road

Date: 04/5/2006

Sheet: 3 of 3 0

Warrenville, Il. 60555

Unit:

2.Plant:

**Quad Cities Generating Station** 

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

PO# 707 REL.12947/REC 151547

Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.

Type Code Symbol Stamp:

None

3. Work Performed by: Quad Cities Generating Station

22710 206th Ave. North, Cordova, IL 61242

Authorization No.:

None None

Expiration Date:

<u>N/A</u>

4. Identification of System: Spare Control Rod Drive, Class 1

5. (a) Applicable Construction Code: Component: ASME Section III 1965 Edition, W-1965 Addenda, N/A Code Case

(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI Utilized for Repairs or Replacements: 1995 Edition, 1996 Addenda, N/A Code Case

Name of	Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME	Program
Component	Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Identification	Built	Replaced, or	Code	No.
	1		No.	1	ł	Replacement	Stamped	ł
		]					(Yes or	[
						<u> </u>	No)	l
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 6184	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-064
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N:6473	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-065
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 7069	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-066
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: 9350	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-067
Control Rod Drive	GE Nuclear Energy	S/N: A4564	N/A	0- Spare-D15	N/A	Replacement	Yes	06-068

1. Owner:	4300 Wi	Generation Company, I infield Road rille, II. 60555	LC	Si	ate: 06/08/2006 heet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:		ies Generating Station Ofth Ave. North, Cordo			Rep	air Organization P	WO 00656074-01	
3. Work Per		: Quad Cities Gene Ooth Ave. North, Cordo		A	ype Code Symbol S uthorization No.: xpiration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	stem: High Pressure C	oolant Injection,	Class 1				
(b) Applic	cable Edition	truction Code: <u>ASMI</u> on of Section XI Utiliz nponents Repaired or 1	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem	ents: 1995 Editio			ase
Name Compo	e of	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Snub	ber	PSA	12752	N/A	2-2305-77	N/A	Replacement	No
	N/A.	ents made in this report	CERTIFIC are correct and this	ATE OF C	COMPLIANCE  ent_ conforms to the dacement  OCFR50 App B. O		Code, Section XI	
	·	tion No.			Expiration I		NT/A	
Signed		or Owner's Designee, Title			- •		N/A	
and the State of the period / taken corrective By signing this measures descriptoperty damage.	f Illinois  2//4-/04  e measures of secrificate, ribed in this ge or a loss of	CI a valid commission issues, and employed by H 5 to 6/12/06. described in this Owner's neither the inspector not Owner's Report. Further of any kind arising from the complete of any k	ed by the National ISB CT, ofContact of _	Board of Benecticut has best of my ance the requires any warrangements.	ave inspected the corr knowledge and belie direments of the ASM anty, expressed or important his employer shall be on.	ssel Inspectors aponents described, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning the liable in any many many many many many many many	performed examination  XI.  g the examinations and  nanner for any personal	is and

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, I Infield Road ville, Il. 60555	LC	S	ate: heet: Init:	05/09/2000 1 of 1 1	5			
2.Plant:		ities Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo				R	epair Organi		WO 905901-01 D. No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>
3. Work Pe		y: Quad Cities Gener 06th Ave. North, Cordo	-	A	uthori	ode Symbol ization No.: ion Date:	Stamp:	None None N/A		
4. Identifica	ition of Sy	stem: Main Steam, Clas	ss 2							
		struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utiliz							lenda, <u>N/A</u> Cod	le Case
6. Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or I	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Com	ponents:				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'i Bd. No.	Id	Other entification	Yez Bui		Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Val	ve	Anchor Darling	N/A	N/A	- 2	2-0220-2	N/A	1	Repaired	No
	Appendi	nents made in this report a	CERTIFIC are correct and this repair or r	s <u>repair</u> co	COMI	PLIANCE as to the rules			ction XI	
Type of Coo	•	•	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	IUCFF			am		<del></del>
Signed	Authoriz	Engra Pros Sup for Owner's Designed, Title		e		_Expiration		06	N/A	
and the State of the period	f <u>Illino</u>	CE g a valid commission issue is , and employed by H. 5 to	SB CT. of Contained state that to the	Board of Bonecticut has best of my	oiler ai ave ins / know	nd Pressure V spected the co ledge and be	essel Insper emponents of	lescribed ner has pe	erformed examination	

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L	LC		Date:	6/28/2006			
		'infield Road			heet:	l of 1			
	warren	ville, II. 60555		U	Init:	2			
2.Plant:	Quad C	ities Generating Station				Progra	m No. 06-075	WO 00832684-01	
	_	06th Ave. North. Cordo	va, IL 61242			Repa	air Organization I	O. No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>
				Т	ype C	ode Symbol Si	tamp: Non	<u>e</u>	
3. Work Per		y: Quad Cities Gener				ization No.:	Non	<del></del>	
	227102	06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242	E	xpirat	ion Date:	<u>N/A</u>		
4 Identifies	tion of Si	stem: Residual Heat Re	moval Class 2						
4. Identifica	idon or 5)	stem. Residual Heat Re	movar, Class 2						
		struction Code: <u>USAS</u> ion of Section XI Utilize						lenda N-416-3 Co	de Case
(o) Applic	aore Lan	ion of beetion 211 office	ed for respuis	replacen	icitio.	<u> 1229</u> Butto	n, <u>1270</u> 7100	1011010. <u>13 470 5</u> CO	uc Canc
6. Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	t Com	ponents:			
					1				
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd.	Id	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or	ASME Code
Compe	Ment	,,,,,,,	140.	No.	"	chineation	Duni	Replacement	Stamped
1				ļ	ł			•	(Yes or
									No)
Relief V	latve	CONSOLIDATED VALVE CORP	TP-34857	N/A	2-	1001-125A	N/A	Replacement	Yes
8. Tests Con 9. Remarks:		Hydrostatic  Other Pressure _	Pneumatic [ psi	Test Tem		nal Operating F °F	Pressure 🛚		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CERTIFIC	ATE OF	COM	DITANCE			<u>-</u>
We certify that	at the stater	nents made in this report a					rules of ASME	Code, Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A - Exelo	n Nuclear	10CFI	R50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	Authoriz	ation No	N/A			Expiration [	Date	N/A	
o:	RALL	f P	- D.		Late	. 2	2006		
Signed \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2}\)	Owner	or Owner's Designee, Title		ie	July	7			j
							<u> </u>		
<del></del>		CF	RTIFICATE (	OF INSER	VICE	INSPECTIO	N		
I, the undersign	ned, holdin	g a valid commission issue							1
and the State o	f <u>Tx</u> .	and employed by HSB C	T. of Connection	<u>cut</u> have i	inspect	ed the compone	nts described i		
		to, and st						ormed examinations an	d taken
		ibed in this Owner's Report neither the inspector nor							
		Owner's Report. Furthern	• •	-	-			_	1
		of any kind arising from o		-				ice any personal	
	*	,		•		_			}
July Series	ory Signature	20	Commissi	ions	12 itional Bo	5'43 A N J ard. State, Province, and	Endorsements		-
Date	<u> </u>	20							

1. Owner:	4300 Wi	eneration Company, I nfield Road ille, Il. 60555	LLC	S		5/08/2006 1 of 1			
2.Plant:		ies Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordo				Rep	air Organization P	WO 00776113-01 O. No., Job No., etc.	<del></del>
3. Work Per	•	Quad Cities Gene 6th Ave. North, Cordo	-	A	•	le Symbol S ation No.: n Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sys	tem: Residual Heat Re	emoval, Class 2						
(b) Applic	able Edition	ruction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utilizen ponents Repaired or	ed for Repairs of	or Replacem	ents: _l	995 Editio		enda, <u>N-416-3</u> Coo	de Case
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	i	Other itification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Relief V	alve	Dresser	TP 32874	N/A	2-10	01-125B	N/A	Replacement	Yes
9. Remarks:	None.	ents made in this report	Pneumatic psi  CERTIFIC are correct and the N/A - Exelo	Test Temp	COMPI ent_collacement	_ °FIANCEnforms to the		Code , Section XI	
Certificate of	Authoriza	tion No.	N/A			Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed <u>Q</u>	Owner	or Owner's Designee, Title	Supver Do	nte	Jun	e 9	2006		
nd the State of the period aken corrective By signing this measures descr property damag	f <u>Illinois</u> f <u>Illinois</u> f <u>Illinois</u> c measures of certificate,  ibed in this	a valid commission issu	and state that to to see Report in according to this employer marmore, neither the or connected with	al Board of B necticut had be best of my dance the requires any warr Inspector no a this inspecti	oiler and ave insposed in the contract of the	Pressure Verected the condessed and believed as of the ASM pressed or im	ssel Inspectors uponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concernin e liable in any m	s performed examination a XI. g the examinations and	ns and

1. Owner:		Generation Company, L infield Road	LC		ate: heet:	06/19/2006 1 of 1			
	Warren	ville, II. 60555		U	nit:	2			
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station 06th Ave. North, Cordo	va, IL 61242					WO 00906180-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		v: Quad Cities Gener O6th Ave. North, Cordo		A	uthori	ode Symbol S ization No.: ion Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>c</u>	
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: High Pressure Co	olant Injection.	Class 1					
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utilize						lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code	Case
6. Identificat	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or F	Replaced, and R	eplacement	Com	ponents:			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Id	Other entification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Snubb	ber	Basic-PSA INC.	40258	N/A	2	2/2305-78	N/A	Replacement	No
9. Remarks:	None.	Other Pressure	CERTIFIC				rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod		·		repair or rep	laceme	ent R50 App B. O			
Certificate of	f Authoriza	ıtion No	N/A			Expiration I	Date	N/A	
Signed 👭	W-LL Dwner	or Owner's Designed, Title	/prscDat	te	Ju	ne 20	20 <b>06</b>		
and the State of the period / z taken corrective By signing this measures descr	f <u>Illinoi</u> 2/14/0.4 e measures certificate, ribed in this	cE g a valid commission issue s, and employed by HS to	SBCT, of Com and state that to the Report in accord- his employer mal more, neither the lar connected with	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warr inspector not this inspection	oiler a ave in y know uireme ranty, c r his er on.	nd Pressure Ves spected the con- dedge and belic ents of the ASM expressed or imp	ssel Inspectors aponents describ of, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning to liable in any m	s performed examination  XI.  g the examinations and	ons and I corrective
Timporti	ors Signature	20 0 6		Nati	ional Bo.	ird, State, Province, and	f Endorsements	·····	

1. Owner:	Exelon General 4300 Winfield Warrenville, II.		LC	Sl	nate: 05/6/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:	-	nerating Station ve. North, Cordo			Rep	air Organization F	WO 00906183-01 P.O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		uad Cities Gener ve. North, Cordo		Ai	pe Code Symbol S athorization No.: piration Date:	tamp: <u>Non</u> <u>Non</u> <u>N/A</u>	<u>e</u>	
4. Identificat	tion of System:	Reactor Core Isc	olaion Cooling, C	Class 1				
(b) Applie	able Edition of S	Section XI Utiliz	ed for Repairs o	r Replacem			: lenda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	Case
6. Identificat Name Compo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nts Repaired or I Name of Mfr.	Replaced, and Ro Mfrs. Ser. No.	eplacement Nat'l Bd. No.	Components: Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or
Snubt	per	PSA	30696	N/A	TS-2-042	N/A	Replacement	No) No
9. Remarks: We certify tha	Other    N/A .  It the statements make Symbol Stamp	Pressure	CERTIFIC are correct and this	ATE OF C	OMPLIANCE ont conforms to the lacement OCFR50 App B. Q	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Certificate of	Authorization N	0	N/A	<u> </u>	Expiration [	Date	N/A	
Signed	Ovner or Owner	er's Dekignee, Title	Dat	e	May 11	20 <b>06</b>		
and the State of the period taken corrective By signing this measures descr	f <u>Illinois</u> , and 12/14/05 to e measures describe certificate, neither	I commission issued employed by H 05/12/06, ed in this Owner's r the inspector nor 's Report, Further	ed by the National SB CT, ofCom and state that to the Report in accordance his employer make more, neither the I or connected withCommissi	Board of Bonecticut has best of my ance the requires any warranspector nor this inspectic	knowledge and belie irements of the ASM anty, expressed or imp his employer shall be	sel Inspectors uponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning that in any m	ed in this Owner's Respectormed examination XI.  If the examinations and anner for any personal	ons and I corrective

1. Owner:	Exelon	Generation Company,	LLC	D	ate:	05/6/2006						
		infield Road			heet:	1 of 1						
	Warren	ville, II. 60555		U	nit:	2						
2.Plant:	Ouad Ci	ties Generating Station	1			Progra	m No. 06-082	WO 00907358-01				
		06th Ave. North, Cord			Repair Organization P.O. No., Job No., etc.							
						ode Symbol S	-					
3. Work Pe		7: Quad Cities Gene Ofth Ave. North, Corde	_			ization No.:	Non N/A					
	22/10/2	Dom Ave. Norm, Cord	ova, IL 01242	E.	хрігаі	ion Date:	<u>N/A</u>					
4. Identifica	tion of Sy	stem: Residual Heat R	Removal, Class 2									
5. (a) Applie	cable Cons	truction Code: <u>USAS</u>	S B31.1 1967 Ed	lition. N	/A	Addenda, N/	'A Code Case	<b>.</b>				
		on of Section XI Utiliz							Case			
6 Idantifian	tion of Co	mnononta Donoirad or	Danisand and D	anlaaamant	Com	mananter						
Name		mponents Repaired or Name of	Mfrs. Ser.	Nat'l	Com	Other	Year	Repaired,	ASME			
Compo		Mfr.	No.	Bd.	Id	entification	Built	Replaced, or	Code			
}				No.	ļ			Replacement	Stamped			
			1						(Yes or No)			
Snub	ber	PSA	14007	N/A		TS-2-127	N/A	Replacement	No			
7. Description	on of Work	: Replaced load pin ir	accordance with	h the WO.								
8. Tests Con	ducted:	Hydrostatic	Pneumatic [	7 .	Vomir	nal Operating F	Pressure					
0. 100.0 00			psi	Test Temp								
9. Remarks:	<u>N/A</u>	<u>.</u>										
			CERTIFIC	ATE OF C	COM	PLIANCE						
We certify the	at the staten	nents made in this report			ent	conforms to the	rules of ASME	Code . Section XI				
T (0		G.	N/A 5 1	,			4 B					
Type of Cod	le Symbol	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	<u>n Nuclear 1</u>	10CFI	<u> </u>	A Program					
Certificate of	f Authoriza	ition No	N/A			Expiration D	Date	N/A				
Signad Of	LALL	Engra Prog 50 or Owner's Designee, Title	double Day	to.		May 9	20 06					
Signed	Owner	or Owner's Designee, Title	vpvg/Da	.e		Truny 1	20					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del></del>		<u></u>						
		Cl	ERTIFICATE (	OF INSER	VICE	INSPECTIO	N					
-	•	g a valid commission issu	•				•					
		$\frac{s}{s}$ , and employed by $\frac{1}{s}$										
		05 to 5/10/06. described in this Owner's							ons and			
		neither the inspector no	-	-					l corrective			
measures desci	ibed in this	Owner's Report. Further	more, neither the l	Inspector nor	r his e							
property damag	ge or a loss	of any kind arising from	or connected with	this inspection	on.							
	300	· Chumo	Commissi	ons 4	16	1005						
Inspect	ors Signature	77	Commissi	Nat	ional Bo	1005 ard, State, Province, and	Indorsements		_			
Date	5/10	20 G	<u>6</u>						1			

1. Owner:	4300 Wir	eneration Company, L nfield Road lle, II. 60555	LC	Sh	te: 4/15/2006 eet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:		es Generating Station 6th Ave. North, Cordo		_	Repa	ir Organization P	6 WO00818566 O. No., Job No., etc.	
3. Work Per		Quad Cities Gener 6th Ave. North, Cordo		Αι	pe Code Symbol St thorization No.: piration Date:	amp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	2	
4. Identifica	tion of Syst	em: Main Steam, Clas	ss I					
(b) Applic	cable Editio	ruction Code: <u>ASME</u> n of Section XI Utilize	ed for Repairs of	r Replaceme	ents: <u>1995</u> Edition			ase
	<del> </del>	ponents Repaired or I			·			
Name Compo		Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Relief \	/alve	Target Rock	N/A	N/A	2-0203-3A	N/A	Replacement	No
7. Description	n of Work:	Replaced the bolting	in accordance v	vith the WC	<u>).</u>			
8. Tests Con 9. Remarks:	O	lydrostatic  ther Pressure	Pneumatic [		ominal Operating F  °F	Pressure		
We certify tha	at the stateme	ents made in this report a			COMPLIANCE ent_conforms to the facement	rules of ASME	Code , Section XI	
Type of Cod	le Symbol S	Stamp	N/A – Exelo	n Nuclear I	OCFR50 App B. Q	A Program		
Certificate of	f Authorizat	tion No.	N/A		Expiration I	Date	N/A	[
Signed	MAN Owner	or Owner's Designed Title	og Supver Da	te	April 16	20 06	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and the State of the period /2 taken corrective By signing this measures descriproperty dama.	of <u>Illinois</u> 2/4/2005  3/4/2005  4 measures of certificate, ribed in this	a valid commission issu, and employed by _H to	ed by the Nationa ISB CT_ofCon and state that to the state of the semployer may more, neither the or connected withCommiss	I Board of Bonecticut he best of my lance the required kes any warr Inspector not this inspecti	ave inspected the corr knowledge and belic direments of the ASM anty, expressed or im this employer shall be	sel Inspectors uponents describ f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning tilable in any n	s performed examination n XI. ng the examinations and	ns and
/	<b>,</b>							_

As Required by the Provisions of ASME Code Section XI

1. Owner:	4300 W	Generation Company, I infield Road ville, II. 60555	LLC	SI	ate: 06/16/2006 neet: 1 of 1 nit: 2			
2.Plant:		ties Generating Station Ofth Ave. North. Cord			Progra Repa	m No. 06-125 air Organization P	WO 99242367-02	
3. Work Per	•	: Quad Cities Gene Ofth Ave. North, Cord	_	A	ype Code Symbol Southorization No.: opiration Date:	tamp: <u>None</u> <u>None</u> <u>N/A</u>	2	
4. Identifica	ution of Sy:	stem: Core Spray, Clas	ss 2					
		truction Code: <u>USAS</u> on of Section XI Utiliz					enda, <u>N/A</u> Code (	Case
6. Identifica	tion of Co	mponents Repaired or	Replaced, and Re	eplacement	Components:			<b>\</b>
Name Compe	1	Name of Mfr.	Mfrs. Ser. No.	Nat'l Bd. No.	Other Identification	Year Built	Repaired, Replaced, or Replacement	ASME Code Stamped (Yes or No)
Pipe Su	pport	Exelon	N/A	N/A	2-1810-35	N/A	Repair	No
	at the staten	ents made in this report	are correct and this repai	ATE OF Correplacement	COMPLIANCE onforms to the rules of ont of the rules of th		Section XI	
Certificate of	f Authoriza	ition No	N/A_		Expiration E		N/A	
Signed	ywy L Olyner	br Owner's Designee, Thie	Supre Dat	e	June 20	20 <i>0</i> C/		
and the State of the period taken correctiv By signing this measures descriptoperty dama	of <u>Illinoi</u> J3//4/6  re measures s certificate, ribed in this	ca valid commission issues—, and employed by 1.25 to 06/21/06, described in this Owner' neither the inspector no Owner's Report. Further of any kind arising from	ISB CT, ofConi and state that to the s Report in accordary r his employer make more, neither the I or connected with	Board of Bo necticut has best of my ance the requires any warr aspector nor this inspection	ave inspected the com  knowledge and belie direments of the ASM anty, expressed or imp his employer shall be	sel Inspectors ponents describe f, the owner has E Code, Section plied, concerning tilable in any ma	performed examination XI.  g the examinations and	ns and